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2 YEARS LIMITED WARRANTY
PORTUGAL and SPAIN CUSTOMERS: 3 YEARS LIMITED WARRANTY

ORAS REQUIRED BY LOCAL LAWS

We pride ourselves on the quality of our products. For complete warranty details and a list of our Worldwide offices, please visit www. Targus.Com.
Targus product warranty does not cover any device or product that is not manufactured by Targus (including, but not limited o, laptops, smartphones,
devices, or any other product that may be used in connection with the Targus product). Targus is a registered trademark of Targus International LLC in
the U.S. and in certain other countries. USB Type-C and USB-C are registered trademarks of USB Implementers. All logos and registered trademarks
are the property of their respective owners. ©2022 Targus International LLC, 1211 North Miller St., Anaheim, CA 92806. All rights reserved.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 2 ANS

CLIENTS DU PORTUGAL ET DE LESPAGNE : GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 3 ANS

OU TEL QUE REQUIS PAR LES LOIS LOCALES

Nous sommes fiers de la qualité de nos produits. Pour plus de renseignements sur la garantie compléte et une liste de nos bureaux  travers le
monde, veuillez consulter www.targus.com. La garantie sur les produits Targus ne couvre pas les dispositifs ni les produits qui ne sont pas fabriqués
par Targus (y compris, sans toutefois y étre limité, les ordinateurs portables, les téléphones portables et autres dispositfs et produits qui peuvent
&tre utilisés en conjonction avec un produit Targus). Targus est une marque déposée de Targus International LLC, aux Etats-Unis et dans certains
autres pays. USB Type-C et USB-C sont des marques déposées de USB Implementers. Tous les logos et marques de commerce enregistrées
sont la propriété exclusive de leur propriétaire. ©2022 Targus International LLC, 1211 North Miller St., Anaheim, CA 92806. Tous droits réservés.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 2 ANOS

CLIENTES PORTUGAL y ESPANA: GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 3 ANOS

0 SEGUN LO EXIJAN LAS LEYES LOCALES

Nos sentimos muy orgullosos de la calidad de nuestros productos. Para acceder a toda la informacion de la garantia y a una lista de nuestras

oficinas en el mundo, visite www.targus.com. La garantia de producto Targus no cubre ningin dispositivo o producto que no haya sido fabricado por

Targus (i sin limitacion, portatiles, o cualquier otro producto que pudiera usarse en conexion con

el producto Targus) Targus s un marca registrada de Targus International LLC en los EE. UU. y en otros paises. USB Type-C y USB-C son marcas
e USB Todos los logotipos y marcas comerciales registradas son propiedad de sus respectivos duefios.

©2022 Targus Inlemallonal LLC, 1211 North Miller St., Anaheim, CA 92806. Todos los derechos reservados.

©2022 Targus, Manufacturer: Targus International LLC1211 North Miller Street Anaheim, CA 92806 USA
©2022 Targus, UK Importer: Targus Europe Ltd. Fourth Floor, One London Road, Staines, TW18 4EX, UK
©2022 Targus, EU Importer: Targus Europe Lid.Targus EMEA Account Management, Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwilk, Netherlands
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Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

&) Introduction

This wall charger featuring GaN technology and interchangeable plugs for international use
enables simultaneous multiple device charging of laptops, tablets, smartphones, and other USB
powered devices from various brands including Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung, and
others.

Contents

« Targus 100W GaN AC travel adapter
+ US, EU, UK, AU - AC plug

« User Guide

CAUTION:

Refer to the illustration for wall mount

plug-in. Keep out of reach of children.
(US) (EV)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Electrical Rating

Input: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Output:

Single Port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Multi Port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Total: 100.0W MAX

Operation

Item Requirements

Operating temperature 0°C to 35°C

Storage temperature -20°C to 85°C

Relative humidity 20% to 80%, non-condensing

Storage humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing

Long term altitude Less than 5000m

Storage altitude Less than 15000m
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS OF CHANGING THE
INTERCHANGEABLE AC PLUGS

Procedures:

X ) (Us) (EV)
1.Confirm the appropriate

(UK)
interchangeable AC plug
before use.

2.When changing the interchangeable
AC plug (US AC plug as an example
to illustrate the procedures), slide
top lever forward first and remove it.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

(US) (EV)

(UK)
3.Slide in the appropriate
interchangeable AC plug
for the country you are in.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Safety Precautions

1. Always be sure the rated input voltage of the wall charger is compatible with the outlet you
intend to use.

2. The wall charger must be fully inserted into the outlet. Never use the wall charger if the pin
or blade is exposed.
. Confirm the interchangeable AC plug is appropriate for the country you are in, before
plugging into the outlet.
. Never touch any metal part of the wall charger when in use.
. The product is designed for indoor use only.
. If the metal pin of the AC plugs becomes deformed or is loose, discontinue use.
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If both USB-A ports are connected, QC3.0 feature will be disabled

Output Single Port:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Output Dual Ports:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Output Three Ports:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Output All Ports:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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External Power Supply Information

Manufacturer

Targus International LLC

Address

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Commercial
Registration Number

5892659

Model/Reg

APA109

Input voltage

100-240V~

Input AC frequency

50/60Hz

Output voltage

Output current

Single Port:
USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V == 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V == 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V =3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

Multi Port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

Output power

100.0W MAX

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Average active efficiency

Multi Port:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:

(5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V == 1.8A):87.38%
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-Al:

(20.0V == 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):88.92%

Single Port:

USB-C1: 20.0V = 5.0A:90.16%

USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:90.33%

Efficiency at low load (10 %)

Multi Port:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:

(5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V == 1.8A):84.30%
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:

(20.0V == 2.25A+20.0V == 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):81.36%

Single Port:

USB-C1: 20.0V = 5.0A:80.82%
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:85.28%

No-load power consumption

0.094W

Above information can be found at importer website www.targus.com
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Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

r's Declaration of Conformity

FC

Manufacturer/  Targus Intemational LLC Tel 17147655555
Responsible Party
Address 1211 North Miler Street, Fax 17147655500
Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Intemet:  www targus.com
Hereby declares that the Product

Trade name: Targus

Product name: GaN AC Travel Adapter

Model number(Reg#): APA109

Gonforms to the following specifications.

FCC CFR Title 47 Part 15 Subpart B and ANSI C63.4-2014 standard limits.
referred

Supplementary Information:

device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation s subject o the following two.
condttons: (1)

Director, Targus Intemational LLC NooncF
Function Tite e

T2 I

Dale Signed forand on

Targus

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer:  Targus International LLC 17147655555
ddress 1211 North Miller Sreet 1714765-5599
Auabeim, CA 92806 USA
Targus Europe Limited. +44 (020 8831 2000
Fourth Foor One London Road
Staines, TWIS 4EX, UK

ing desgnaid prodect G AC Travel Adaec, Model No. APAIOS.
Brand mme “TARGUS ™, complis with blow UK lgisltion and relevat standards.
episaion

Elecrmagactc Conpatbity Regulaions 2016

EN $50322015+A12020

ENIEC 61000-3:220194A12021

EN61000332013A22021

EN SSa3s2017+A112020
Elecical Equipment Saey) Reglation 2016

BS EN IEC 62368-1:2000+A112020

Regpltion 2019
EN sose32011 + AL2013

Regulations 2012
ENIEC 630002018

Ditecto, Targs - Gobal Svacin Growp.
Fuacton T

- i e

Due Place of e Signedfor s bl of Trgas

Targus

Declaration of Conformity c €

Manufacturer:  Targus International LLC 1714765-5555
Address 1211 North Miller Strec 1714:765-5599
Anaheim, CA 92806 USA
44 (0120 8831 2000

Managem
Van Hilststran 19, 5145 RK Washwik,
NETHERLANDS

Weherewithconfrmthe ollowingdesgnaedprouct GEN AC Travel Adapier Model No. APAI0D

Dittve 201165/ s it s Distive (L) 0151863,

Low-Vallage Diective: 20143570
ENIEC 62368120200 A11:2020
EMC Disctive: 201430
015+A12020

N 610003-32013+A22021
EN SSO3S2017+A112020

P Dicive: COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 20191782

Rols Dirsctive 201165/ and s amendment Dicive (EU) 20157863
ENIEC 610002018

Discor, Trgs - GloalSoucing Growp

Function Tile

v /g e o4l

Dre I Plceofiome Signed forand on el o Tars
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m Einleitung Elektrische Nennwerte

Dieses Wandladegerdt mit GaN-Technologie und austauschbaren Steckern fiir den Eingangslei§tung: 100 - 240VAC 1,8 A MAX 50/60 Hz

internationalen Einsatz erméglicht das Laden mehrerer Geréte gleichzeitig: Laptops, Tablets, Ausgangsleistung:

Smartphones und andere USB-betriebene Gerate von verschiedenen Marken, darunter Apple, Ein Port:

Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung und weitere. USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V = 3,0 A, 20,0 V= 5,0 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V= 5,0 A100,0 W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3,0: 5,0 V=3,0A,9,0V=2,0A,12,0 V=15A, 18,0 W MAX
Mehrere Ports:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W+30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W (QC3,0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 W+18,0 W (NO QC3,0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W (NO QC3,0)
Insgesamt: Max. 100,0 W

Inhalt

« Targus 100 W GaN AC-Reiseadapter
-+ US, EU, GB, AU - AC-Stecker

« Bedienungsanleitung

Benutzung

N\

/

N

Punkt Anforderungen

Betriebstemperatur 0°Cbis35°C

Lagertemperatur -20 °C bis 85°C

Luftfeuchtigkeit 20 % bis 80 %, nicht kondensierend

Lagerluftfeuchtigkeit 5 % bis 95 %, nicht kondensierend

Hohe bei langfristigem Betrieb Unter 5.000 m

ACHTUNG: Lagerh&he Unter 15.000 m
Bitte beachten Sie die Abbildung, wenn Sie das
Produkt an eine Wandsteckdose anschlieBen.
AuBer Reichweite von Kindern halten.




Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

WICHTIGE HINWEISE ZUM AUSTAUSCHEN DER
AUSTAUSCHBAREN AC-STECKER

Vorgehensweise:

. (UK)
1. Stellen Sie vor dem

Gebrauch sicher, dass
Sie den passenden
austauschbaren AC-
Stecker verwenden.

2.Schieben Sie zum Austauschen
der austauschbaren AC-Stecker
(US AC-Stecker als Beispiel
zur Veranschaulichung der
Vorgehensweise) zuerst den oberen
Hebel nach vorne und entfernen Sie
dann den Stecker.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

(us) (EV) (UK) (AU)
3.Befestigen Sie den AC-

Stecker, der zu dem Land

passt, in dem Sie sich

aufhalten.

VOR DEM GEBRAUCH ALLE ANLEITUNGEN LESEN

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
1. Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass die Nenneingangsspannung des Wandladegerats mit der
Steckdose, die Sie benutzen méchten, kompatibel ist.
. Das Wandladegerat muss vollstédndig in die Steckdose geschoben werden. Verwenden Sie
das Wandladegerét niemals, wenn der Steckerkontakt oder -Pin freiliegt.

. Vergewissern Sie sich, ob der austauschbare Stecker fiir das Land, in dem Sie sich befinden,
geeignet ist, bevor Sie ihn in die Steckdose stecken.

. Beriihren Sie niemals einen der Metallteile, wenn das Wandladegerat in Gebrauch ist.
. Das Produkt ist nur fiir den Gebrauch in Innenbereichen ausgelegt.

. Benutzen Sie die AC-Stecker nicht mehr, wenn sich der Metall-Pin verformt oder sich
gelockert hat.
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Wenn beide USB-A-Ports verbunden sind, wird die QC3.0-Funktion deaktiviert.

Ausgangsleistung eines Ports:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Ausgangsleistung von zwei Ports:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Ausgangsleistung von drei Ports:

18W

(acs.0) — 18W Max

t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Ausgangsleistung aller Ports:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Informationen zur externen Stromversorgung

Hersteller

Targus International LLC

Adresse

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Handels-register-
nummer

5892659

Modell/Reg

APA109

Eingangsspannung

100 - 240 V™

Eingangs-AC-
Frequenz

50/60 Hz

Durchschnittliche aktive
Effizienz

Mehrere Ports:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
8738 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A). 88,92 %

Ein Port:
USB-C1: 20,0 V=15,0 A: 90,16 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 90,33 %

Ausgangsspannung

Ausgangsstrom

Ein Port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V==3,0 A, 200 V=50 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V== 5,0 A100,0 W max.

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0 V=3,0A,90V=20A,120V=15A,
18,0 W max.

Mehrere Ports:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 W +18,0 W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3.0)

Effizienz bei niedriger Last
(10 %)

Mehrere Ports:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
84,30 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 81,36 %

Ein Port:
USB-C1: 20,0 V=5,0 A: 80,82 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 85,28 %

Ausgangsleistung

Max. 100,0 W

Leistungsaufnahme bei
Nulllast

0,094 W

Die oben stehenden Informationen finden Sie auf der Website des Importeurs: www.targus.com
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GERMAN

Targus

Konformititserkldrung

Hersteller Targus International LLC Telefon
Adresse: 1211 North Miller Street. Fax.
Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Internet
Importeur Targus Europe Ltd. Telefon:  +44 (0) 20 8831 2000
Adresse: Targus EMEA Account Management
Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwijk
NETHERLANDS

Hiermit bestatigen wir, dass das folgende Produkt GaN AC Travel Adapter, Modellnr. APA109

Markenname  TARGUS®, der Low Vo on (EL

EN 61000- 021
EN 50352017+ A11:20

Erp Directive : COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1752

RoHS Dircetive: 201 16S/EU and its amendment Dircctive (EU) 2015363
ENIEC 63000

Anfangsjahr for CE-Kennzeichen: - 2022

Director, Targus - Global Sourcing Group CFNgoh

Funktion Name

Datum

Unterzeichnet fur und im Namen von Targus
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Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

@) Introduction

Ce chargeur mural doté de la technologie GaN et de fiches interchangeables pour une
utilisation internationale permet la recharge simultanée de plusieurs appareils : ordinateurs
portables, tablettes, smartphones et autres appareils alimentés par USB de diverses marques,
notamment Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo et Samsung.

Contenu

« Adaptateur de voyage CA 100 W GaN Targus
« Prise secteur Etats-Unis, UE, Royaume-Uni, AU
« Guide de I'utilisateur

A\

|l 7//

ATTENTION :

Reportez-vous a l'illustration pour le
branchement au mur. Gardez hors
de portée des enfants.
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Caractéristiques électriques

Entrée : 100 - 240 V CA 1,8A MAX 50/60 Hz

Sortie :

Port unique :
USB-C1/C2PD:50V/90V/120V/150V=30A,200V=50A
USB-C1/C2 : PPS 3,30 - 21,0 V= 5,0 A 100,0 W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3,0:50V=3,0A,90V=20A,12,0V=15A,18,0 W MAX
Port multiple :

USB-C1+ USB-C2: 65,0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 : 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (QC3,0)
USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1+ USB-A2 : 65,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3,0)

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 : 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3,0)
Total : 100,0 W MAX.

Fonctionnement

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Article Configuration requise

Température de fonctionnement 0°Ca35°C

Température de stockage -20°Cag85°C

Humidité relative 20 % a 80 %, sans condensation

Humidité de stockage 5 % a 95 %, sans condensation

Altitude a long terme Moins de 5000 m

Altitude de stockage Moins de 15000 m

INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES CONCERNANT LE CHANGEMENT
DES FICHES AC INTERCHANGEABLES

Procédures :

us) EY) UK AU)
1. Vérifiez la fiche CA ©s) ) Vi wo

interchangeable
appropriée avant de
I'utiliser.

v

2.Lorsque vous changez la fiche
CA interchangeable (la fiche CA
ameéricaine est prise comme exemple
pour illustrer les procédures), faites
d’abord glisser le levier supérieur vers
I'avant et retirez-le.
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(EV) (UK) (AU)
3.Insérez la fiche CA p

interchangeable appropriée Port unique de sortie :
pour le pays dans lequel
Vous vous trouvez.

Si les deux ports USB-A sont connectés, la fonction QC3.0 sera désactivée.

18W(QC3.0)

LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L’UTILISATION
INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Précautions de sécurité
1.

Assurez-vous toujours que la tension d’entrée nominale du chargeur mural est compatible
avec la prise que vous comptez utiliser.

. Le chargeur mural doit étre entierement inséré dans la prise. N'utilisez jamais le chargeur
mural si la broche ou la lame est exposée.

. Vérifiez que la fiche CA interchangeable est appropriée pour le pays dans lequel vous vous
trouvez, avant de la brancher dans la prise.

. Ne touchez jamais une partie métallique du chargeur mural lorsqu’il est utilisé.
. Le produit est concu pour une utilisation en intérieur uniquement. (@cs.0)
. Sila broche métallique des fiches CA se déforme ou se détache, cessez d'utiliser I'appareil.

I—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

26
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Informations sur I’'alimentation externe

Ports triples de sortie : Fabricant

Targus International LLC

Adresse 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, Californie 92806 Etats-Unis

Commercial 5892659
Numéro
d'enregistrement

{— 18W Max {—— 18W Max (No QC3.0) .
1 (NoQC3.0) Modele / Reg APA109

w
(QC3.0) = — Tension d’entrée | 100-240 V™

Fréquence CA 50/60 Hz
d’entrée

Tous les ports de sortie : Tension de sortie | Port unique :

USB-C1/C2PD:50V/9,0V/120V/150V=3,0A,200V=50A
USB-C1/C2:PPS 330 - 21,0 V=5,0A100,0 W MAX
| 30w USB-A1/A2 QC3,0:50V=3,0A,90V=20A120V=15A,180W MAX

Port multiple :

Courant de sortie | USB-C1+ USB-C2:65,0W +30,0 W

—— 18W Max USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2 : 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (QC3,0)

(NoQC3.0) USB-C1/USB-C2 + USB-AT + USB-A2 : 65,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3,0)

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-AT + USB-A2 : 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3,0)

—— 45W

Puissance de 100,0 W MAX.
sortie
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Rendement actif
moyen

Port multiple :

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2 :
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A):8738%
USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A):8892 %

Port unique :

USB-C1:20,0V=50A:90]16 %

USB-C1:21,0 V=476 A: 90,33 %

Rendement a faible
charge (10 %)

Port multiple :

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1+ USB-A2 :
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A):8430%
USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 81,36 %

Port unique :

USB-C1:20,0V=50A:80,82%

USB-C1:21,0V =476 A:8528 %

Consommation
d'énergie a vide

0,094 W

Les informations ci-dessus sont disponibles sur le site Web de I'importateur www.targus.com.

FRENCH

Targus

Déclaration de conformité

Fabricant Targus International LLC
Adresse 1211 North Miller Street,

Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Internet :  www.targus.com
Importateur:  Targus Europe Ltd. Tél +44.(0)20 8831 2000
Adresse Targus EMEA Account Management,

Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwijk,

NETHERLANDS

les présentes que le igné ci-aprés GaN AC Travel Adapter, Numéro de
référence APA109 Nom de marque « TARGUS », est conforme i Low Voltage Directive 2014/3S/EU,

Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/1782 de ExP Dircctive 2009/125 EC. EMC Directive 201430/EU

U ROHS Dircetive 201 165! d its amendment Directive (EU) 2015/863
Pour Iévaluation relative aux Dircctives susmentionnées, les standards suivants ont été appliqués
Low-Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EU

EN IEC 62368-1:2020A11:2020
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EL

EN §5032:2015+A1:2020

EN IEC 61000-3.2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021

EN §5035:20174A11:2020
Erp Dircctive : COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 20191782
RoHS Direetive: 2011/65/EU and its amendment Dircetive (EU) 2015/863

EN IEC 63000:2018

Anne de début du marquage CE : 2022

Dirccteur, Targus - Global Sourcing Group. CFNgoh

Intitulé de Ia fonction Nom

71282022/ Hong Kong. f

Date Licu Signé pour et au nom de Targus
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(74 Uvod

Tato nasténnd nabijecka s technologii GaN a zaménitelnymi zastrékami pro mezindrodni pouziti
umoziuje souéasné nabijeni vice zafizeni notebookd, tablet(i, smartphont a dalSich zafizeni
napéjenych pfes USB od rliznych znalek, véetné Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung
a dalsich.

Obsah

- Cestovni adaptér Targus 100W GaN AC
« US, EU, UK, AU - Stfidava zéstrcka

« UzZivatelska pfirucka

\

UPOZORNENI:
Z&str¢ku pro montdz na sténu naleznete na
obrézku. Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektricka tfida

Vstup: 100 - 240VAC 1,8 A MAX 50/60 Hz

Ausgangsleistung:
Jeden port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V=3,0 A, 20,0 V=5,0 A

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V== 5,0 A 100,0 W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3,0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=2,0A,12,0 V=15 A, 18,0 W MAX

Vice portt:
USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W+30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W (QC3,0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 W+18,0 W (NO QC3,0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W (NO QC3,0)

ICelkem: 100,0 W MAX

Provoz

Polozka

Pozadavky

Provozni teplota

0°Caz35°C

Teplota skladovani

-20°Caz85°C

Relativni vihkost

20 % az 80 %, nekondenzujici

Skladovaci vihkost

5 % az 95 %, nekondenzujici

Dlouhodobd nadmorska vyska

Méné nez 5 000 m

Skladovaci nadmorska vyska

Méné nez 15 000 m
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DULEZITE POKYNY PRO VYMENU VYMENNYCH STRIDAVYCH
ZASTRCEK

Postupy:
" Sir e s (UK)
1. Pfed pouZitim si ovéite

pfislusnou vyménitelnou
stfidavou zastréku.

2. Pfi vyméné zaménitelné stiidavé
zastréky (US stfidava zastréka
jako priklad pro ilustraci postupti)
posurite nejprve horni packu
dopfedu a vyjméte ji.

(Us)
3. Zasurite prislusnou —
zameénitelnou stfidavou D%
zastrcku pro zemi, ve které se
nachézite.

PRED POUZITIM SI PRECTETE VSECHNY POKYNY

DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNi POKYNY

Bezpecnostni opatieni
1. Vidy se ujistéte, Ze jmenovité vstupni napéti ndsténné nabijecky je kompatibilni se
zasuvkou, kterou hodlate pouzit.
. Nasténnd nabijecka musi byt zcela zasunuta do zasuvky. Nikdy nepouzivejte ndsténnou
nabijecku, pokud je kolik nebo ¢epel odkryta.
. Pred zapojenim do zasuvky se ujistéte, ze je zaménitelna stfidava zdstrcka vhodna pro zemi,
ve které se nachdzite.
. Nikdy se nedotykejte zadné kovové ¢asti ndsténné nabijecky, kdyz je pouzivana.
. Vyrobek je uré¢en pouze pro vnitini pouziti.
. Pokud se kovovy kolik zastrcky stfidavého proudu zdeformuje nebo uvolni, pfestarite
zastréku pouzivat.
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Pokud jsou pfipojeny oba porty USB-A, funkce QC3.0 bude vypnuta

Vystupni jednotny port:

(QC3.0)

(e )

(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

|—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Vystupni tfi porty:

18W

(acs.0) — 18W Max

t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Vystup VSechny porty:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Informace o externim napdjeni

Vyrobce

Targus International LLC

Adresa

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Obchodni Registracni
cislo

5892659

Model/regulace

APA109

Vstupni napéti

100-240 V¥

Vstupni frekvence
stfidavého proudu

50/60Hz

Vystupni napét

Vystupni proud

Jeden port:

USB-CI/C2 PD:5,0V/9,0V/120V/150V=30A,200V=50A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V= 5,0 A 100,0 W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=20A,120V=15A,

18,0 W MAX

Vice port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 W + 18,0 W (BEZ QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (BEZ QC3.0)

Vystupni vykon

100,0 W MAX

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Pramérnd aktivni ic¢innost

Vice portd:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
8738 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A). 88,92 %

Jeden port:
USB-C1: 20,0 V=15,0 A: 90,16 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 90,33 %

Ucinnost pii nizkém zatizenf
(10 %)

Vice portd:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
84,30 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 81,36 %

Jeden port:
USB-C1:20,0 V=5,0 A: 80,82 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 85,28 %

Spotfeba energie bez
zatizeni

0,094 W

Vyse uvedené informace naleznete na webovych strankach dovozce www.targus.com
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3 Introduktion

Denne oplader bruger teknologien GaN og er udstyret med udskiftelige stik til international
brug, sd du kan oplade flere enheder ad gangen, sdsom baerbare computere, tabletter,
mobiltelefoner og andre USB-drevne enheder af forskellige maerker, sdsom Apple, Dell,
Google, Lenovo, Samsung og andre.

Indhold

« Targus 100W GaN AC rejseadapter

« US, EU, UK, AU - vekselstrgmsstik (AC)
« Brugsvejledning

FORSIGTIG
Se tilslutning til stikkontakten pa billedet.
Hold produktet ude af barns raekkevidde.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

El-klassificering

Indgang: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Udgang:

Enkelt port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Flere porte:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
| alt: 100,0W MAKS.

Drift

Del Krav

Driftstemperatur 0°C til 35°C

Opbevaringstemperatur -20°C til 85°C

Relativ luftfugtighed 20% til 80%, ikke-kondenserende

Opbevaringsfugtighed 5% til 95%, ikke-kondenserende

Driftshgjde Under 5000 meter

Opbevaringshgjde Under 15000 meter




Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

VIGTIGE INSTRUKTIONER TIL SKIFT AF VEKSELSTR@MSSTIKKENE

Fremgangsmade:

(Us) (EV) (UK
1. Sorg for, at du har

) (AU)
det rigtige udskiftelige
vekselstromsstik for
brug.

v

2. Nar stromstikket skiftes
(fremgangsmaden, der er
vist pa billederne, bruger et
vekselstromsstik fra USA), skal
du forst trykke handtaget foroven
fremad og tage det af.

(Us) (EV) (UK) (AV)

3. Tryk stromstikket, der bruges i -~
landet du befinder dig i, pa. D{%
Ai.‘,\.

LZS ALLE INSTRUKTIONER F@R BRUG

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER
Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger

1

2.

Serg altid for, at veegopladerens nominelle indgangsspaending passer med stikkontakten,
du bruger.

Vaegopladeren skal saettes helt ind i stikkontakten. Brug aldrig en veegoplader, hvis den er
beskadiget.

. Sorg for, at det udskiftelige stremstik passer til stikkontakten i landet, du befinder dig i, for

det seettes i stikkontakten.

. Ror aldrig nogen metaldel pa veegopladeren, nar den er i brug.
. Produktet er kun beregnet til indendegrs brug.
. Huvis stikbenet pa stremstikkene deformeres eller er lgse, ma produktet ikke bruges.

43
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Hvis begge USB-A-porte bruges, slas QC3.0 fra

Forsyning pa én port:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Forsyning pa begge porte:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Forsyning pé tre porte:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Forsyning pa alle porte:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Oplysninger om ekstern stremforsyning

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Producent

Targus International LLC

Adresse

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Kommerciel Registre-
ringsnummer

5892659

Model/Registrering-
snummer

APA109

Indgangsspaending

100-240V~

Vekselstrgmsspaend-
ing pa indgang

50/60Hz

Gennemsnitlig aktiv ef-
fektivitet

Flere porte:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(5,0V=3,0A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A):8738%

USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-AT:
(20,0V =2,25A + 20,0V =15A + 12,0V = 1,5A): 88,92%

Enkelt port:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A: 90,16%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A: 90,33%

Spaending pa udgang

Strem pa udgang

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V = 3,0A, 20,0V = 5,0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21,0V = 5,0A 100,0W MAKS.

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0V = 3,0A, 9,0V = 2,0A, 12,0V =1,5A, 18,0 W MAKS.

Flere porte:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0W + 30,0W

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2: 45,0W + 30,0W +18,0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2 + USB-A1+ USB-A2: 65,0W +18,0W (NO QC3.0)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0W + 30,0W+18,0W (INGEN QC3.0)

Effektivitet ved lav belastning
(10 %)

Flere porte:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(5,0V=3,0A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A):8430%

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1:
(20,0V =2,25A + 20,0V =15A + 12,0V = 1,5A): 81,36%

Enkelt port:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A: 80,82%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A: 85,28%

Effekt pa udgang

100,0W MAKS.

Stromforbrug, nar produktet

ikke bruges

0.094W

Ovenstaende oplysninger kan findes pa importerens hjemmeside www.targus.com
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@z Esittely

Tama seinalaturi, jossa on GaN-tekniikka ja vaihdettavat pistokkeet kansainvélista kayttoa
varten, mahdollistaa useiden kannettavien tietokoneiden, tablettien, dlypuhelimien ja muiden
USB-virtaa kayttavien laitteiden eri tuotemerkeiltd, kuten Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung
ja muut, samanaikaisen lataamisen.

Sisalto

« Targus 100 W GaN AC-matkasovitin
+ US-, EU-, UK-, AU-vaihtovirtapistoke
- Kéyttdopas

HUOMIO:
Katso kuvaa seindkiinnityksesta. Pida poissa
lasten ulottuvilta.

(AV)
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Sahkoluokitus

Tulo: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Lahto:

Yksi portti:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Monta porttia:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Yhteensa: 100,0 W MAKS.

Kayttd

Kohta Vaatimukset

Kayttolampétila 0-35°C

Sailytyslampatila -20-85°C

Suhteellinen kosteus 20-80 %, tiivistymatonta

Sailytystilan kosteus 5-95 %, tiivistyméatonta

Pitkdaikainen korkeus Alle 5000 m

Sailytystilan korkeus Alle 15000 m
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TARKEITA OHJEITA VAIHDETTAVIEN VAIHTOVIRTAPISTOKKEIDEN
VAIHTAMISESTA

Toimenpiteet:
. . (UK)
1. Varmista sopiva

vaihdettava
vaihtovirtapistoke ennen
kayttoa.

2. Kun vaihdat vaihdettavaa
vaihtovirtapistoketta (Yhdysvaltain
vaihtovirtapistoke esimerkkina
toimenpiteiden kuvaamiseksi),
liu’uta ylavipu ensin eteenpain ja
irrota pistoke.

3. Liu’uta paikalleen omaan
maasi sopiva vaihdettava
vaihtovirtapistoke.

LUE KAIKKI OHJEET ENNEN KAYTTOA

TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA

Varotoimenpiteet
1. Varmista aina, ettéd seinalaturin nimellinen tulojannite on yhteensopiva sen pistorasian
kanssa, jota aiot kayttaa.
. Seinalaturin on oltava kokonaan pistorasiassa. Ald koskaan kayté seinalaturia, jos tappi tai
terd on paljaana.
. Varmista ennen pistorasiaan kytkemista, ettd vaihdettava vaihtovirtapistoke sopii maahan,
jossa olet.
. Al koskaan koske seinalaturin metalliosiin, kun se on kaytossé.
. Tuote on suunniteltu vain sisakayttoon.
. Jos vaihtovirtapistokkeen metallitappi on epamuodostunut tai I6ystynyt, lopeta kaytto.
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Jos molemmat USB-A-portit on liitetty, QC3.0-ominaisuus ei ole kdytossa

L&hto yksi portti:

Lahto kaksi porttia:

(QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

|—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

L&ht6 kolme porttia:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Lahto kaikki portit:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Ulkoisen virtaldhteen tiedot

Valmistaja Targus International LLC Keskimadrdinen aktiivinen Monta porttia:

R R . hy6tysuhde USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
Osoite 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA (50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18

Kaupallinen rekis- 5892659 A):8738 %
terinumero

. USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
Malli/rek APA109 (200V=225A+200V=15A+12,0V=15A):8892 %

Tulojénnite 100-240 Vv Yksi portti

AC-taajuus tulo 50/60 Hz USB-C1: 20,0 V = 5,0 A:90,16 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A:90,33 %
Lahtojannite Yksi portti:

USB-C1/C2 PD:5,0V/90V/120V/150V=30A,200V=50A Hy®otysuhde alhaisella kuor- Monta porttia:

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V= 15,0 A 100,0 W MAKS. mituksella (10 %) USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=20A,120V=15A, (50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18
18,0 W MAKS. A):84,30 %

Lahtavirta Monta porttia: USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W (200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A):8136 %
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 W +18,0 W (EI QC3.0) Yksi portti:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (EI QC3.0) USB-C1: 20,0 V=15,0 A:80,82 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A:85,28 %

Virrankulutus kuormittamat- 0.094W
tomana

Lahtéteho 100,0 W MAKS.

Edelld mainitut tiedot I16ytyvat maahantuojan verkkosivuilta www.targus.com
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& Ewcaywyn

O Tapwv opTIoTAG Tolxou SlaBetel texvoloyia GaN kal avtaldgipa Buoparta ya siedvn
XPNon, SIEUKOAUVEL TNV TALTOXPOVN (OPTION TIOAATAWY CUOKELWY, AAITTOTM, TAUMAET,
smartphone kat AAwv cLUOKELWV LoXLOG USB ard 81apopeg HAPKEG CUUMEPINAUBAVOUEVWY
Twv Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung Kat GAAWV.

Mepiexopeva

« Avtartopag tagislot Targus 100W GaN AC

« BOopa evalaocdpevou pebpatog yia HMA, EE, Hvwpévo Baoiielo, Avotpahia
- O8nyieg xpriong

MPOZOXH:

AvatpéETe  OTNV  AMeKOVIon  yla  To
£EAPTNUA TOTTOBETNONG OE ToiX0. PULAATE
£KTOG EPBENELAG TSIV,

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Ztolxeia NAEKTPOAOYIKWV

Eico6o¢: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

'EEobog:

Movn 80pa:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V == 3.0A, 20.0V == 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V == 3.0A, 9.0V == 2.0A, 12.0V == 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
MoAAamAn BLpa:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
S0Ovoho: 100.0W MAX

Asttoupyia

EiSog Amrattrioslg

Oeppokpaocia Aettovpyiag

0°C €wg 35°C

OgppoKkpacia armobrkevong

-20°C €wg 85°C

SXETK vypaocia

20% £wg 80%, XwplG CLUMMUKVWON

Yypaoia armo®nkevuong

5% £wg 95%, Xwplg cupmbkvwon

YYOUETPO HaKpOXPOVLAG XpRonG

Awyotepa amé 5.000 m

Yyouetpo amobnkeuong

Awyotepa armd 15.000 m
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ZHMANTIKEZ OAHIIEZ A THN AAAATH TON ANTAANAZSIMON
BYZMATQN AC

Awadikaoieg:

(US) (EU;

@@@@

1.Mpwv ™ xpron
BeBawwBeite yia
™V KataAAnAdTTA
TOU avTaAAGEILoU
BUopatog AC.

2."0tav aAAalete To avtaAAG&Ipo
BUopa AC (to Buoupa AC Twv HMA
anelkoviZeTal wg Mapddetyua Twv
31ad1kaol®V), CUPETE TPWOTA TOV
Avw PoxAO6 TPog Ta ePMPOg Kat
QarnopakpUVETE TO.

3.

(US) (EV)

(UK)
SUpete péoa To KATAAANAO
avtaAAdéipo Buopa AC
yla ) X@pa oty oroia

Bpiokeote.

AIABAZTE OAEZ TIZ OAHIIEZ MPIN TH XPHZH

ZHMANTIKEZ OAHIIEZ AZ®OAAEIAT
MpoAnTrtika pétpa

1

2.

BeawwveoTte MAVTA OTL N OVOUAGTIK TAGH 0680V TOL POPTIOTH TOXOUL Eival CLUBATH HE
NV ££060 TNV oroia MPOKELTAL VA XPNOILOTIOINOETE.

O @OPTIOTAG TOlXoL TPEMel va €xel eloax8el MApwg péoa otnv €€odo. MoTE un
XPNOILOTIOLEITE TOV POPTIOTH TOIXOL EAV N akiba 1 To EAaopa sival ekteBelpéva.

. EmBeBaiwvete OTL To avtaldagio Buopa AC eival kKat@Mnho yla tn xwpea otnv oroia

BplokeaTe, TPV T oLVEECETE oTNV TIPIZA.

. MoTé pnv ayyiZete OmMoIO8ATIOTE HETAANKO THAHA TOL GOPTIOTH TOIXOL KATA TN XPAoN.
. To TIPOIOV EXEL OXESIAOTEL HOVO YIA XPHON OE ECWTEPIKO XWPO.
. EQv n petalikn akida twv Buopdtwv AC Tapapop@weel n AAoKApEl, OTANATACTE TN

xprion.
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Eav kat ot 800 BUpeg USB-A sival cuvSeSepEVEG, TO XapakTnploTiké QC3.0 a
arrevepyotroin st
Movn 8Upa £E660u: TpumAgg BUpeg eE6S0UL:

18W(QC3.0) 18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

AuTAég BUpeg £E6G0UL: 'OAeg oL BUpeg £E660L:
| — 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)
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MAnpogopicg sEWTEPIKNG TpoPodoaiag LloxLog

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Kataokevaotig

Targus International LLC

AlebBuvon

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 HIMA

Europikog aptopwv
KATAXWPLONG

5892659

Movt/Adeia

APA109

Taon elo680v

100-240V~

Suyvotnta AC
€100600

50/60Hz

Méon evepyn anodoon

MoANarr 8Vpa:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V == 1.8A):87.38%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V = 1.5A):88.92%

Movr) 80pa:
USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:90.16%
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:90.33%

Taon e€660u

Pevpa 660V

Movn B0pa:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V == 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V == 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V == 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

MoAAarmr B0pa:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

AN6800n o€ XaUnAG GopTio
(10%)

MoAarn Bvpa:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V = 1.8A):84.30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):81.36%

Movr) 80pa:
USB-C1: 20.0V = 5.0A:80.82%
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:85.28%

lox\G eE660L

100.0W MAX

Katavéhwon oxvog xwplg

popTio

0.094W

Ol avwTEPW TTANPOPOPIEG BPIOKOVTAL GTOV IOTOTOTIO TOL El0AYWYEA www.targus.com
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I Introduzione

Questo caricabatteria a parete e dotato della tecnologia GaN e spine intercambiabili per I'uso
internazionale, e permette di ricaricare simultaneamente piu dispositivi con presa USB come
computer portatili, tablet e smartphone di diversi marchi (Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung
e altri).

Contenuto

« Adattatore da viaggio GaN 100 W di Targus
- Spine US, EU, UK, AU

- Manuale di istruzioni

ATTENZIONE!

Fare riferimento all’illustrazione per il
collegamento dell’adattatore alla presa
di corrente. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei
bambini.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Dati elettrici

Ingresso: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Uscita:

Presa singola:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Presa multipla:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Totale: 100,0 W MAX

Utilizzo

Temperatura di funzionamento Requisiti

Temperatura di conservazione Da 0°C a 35°C

Umidita di funzionamento Da -20°C a 85°C

Umidita di conservazione Dal 20% al 80%, senza condensa

Altitudine di funzionamento Dal 5% al 95%, senza condensa

Altitudine di conservazione Inferiore a 5000 m

Storage altitude Inferiore a 15000 m
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ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SOSTITUZIONE DELLE SPINE
INTERCAMBIABILI

Procedura

. . (Us) (EV)
1. Assicurarsi che la

(UK)
spina sia corretta prima
dell’'uso.

2. Per sostituire la spina
intercambiabile (in figura €& illustrata
la spina US come esempio), fare
scorrere la leva superiore in avanti e
rimuovere la spina.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

(US) (EV)

(UK)
3. Inserire la spina
intercambiabile corretta in
base al Paese.

LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL’USO.
ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI

Precauzioni di sicurezza
1. Verificare sempre che la tensione in ingresso nominale del caricabatteria sia compatibile
con la presa di corrente.
. Inserire la spina del caricabatteria completamente nella presa di corrente. Non usare il
caricabatteria se i poli o le lamelle sono esposte.

. Prima di collegare il caricabatteria alla presa di corrente, assicurarsi che la spina
intercambiabile sia adatta al Paese.

. Non toccare alcuna parte metallica del caricabatteria quando & in uso.
. Questo prodotto & progettato per il solo uso in interni.
. Non usare la spina se i poli metallici sono deformati o allentati.
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Se entrambe e prese USB-A sono in uso, la funzione QC 3.0 sara disattivata.

Uscita presa singola Uscita presa tripla

18W(QC3.0) 18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Uscita presa doppia Uscita tutte le prese
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)
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Informazioni sull’unita di alimentazione esterna

Fabbricante

Targus International LLC

Sede

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Numero di iscrizione
nel registro delle
imprese

5892659

Modello/Reg

APAT09

Tensione in ingresso

100-240 V¥

Frequenza CAin
ingresso

50/60 Hz

Tensione in uscita

Corrente in uscita

Presa singola:
USB-C1/C2PD:5,0V/9,0V/120V/150V=30A,200V=50A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V= 5,0 A 100,0 W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC 3.0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=20A,120V=15A180W
MAX

Presa multipla:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W +18,0 W (QC 3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC 3.0)

Potenza in uscita

100.0W MAX

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Rendimento medio in modo
attivo

Presa multipla:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
8738%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 88,92%

Presa singola:
USB-C1: 20,0 V= 5,0 A: 90,16%
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 90,33%

Efficienza a basso carico
(10%)

Presa multipla:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
84,30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 81,36%

Presa singola:
USB-C1:20,0 V=5,0 A: 80,82%
USB-C1: 21,0 V= 4,76 A: 85,28%

Consumo elettrico a vuoto

0.094W

Le informazioni sopra riportate possono essere consultate sul sito web dell'importatore

www.targus.com




Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

ITALIAN . e
€I Inleiding
Ta rgus Deze wandlader met GaN-technologie en verwisselbare stekkers voor internationaal gebruik
maakt het gelijktijdig opladen van meerdere apparaten, zoals laptops, tablets, smartphones
Dichiarazione di conformita en andere USB-aangedreven apparaten van verschillende fabrikant, waaronder Apple, Dell,
Google, Lenovo en Samsung, mogelijk.

Fabbricante:  Targus International LLC Tel
Indirizzo 1211 North Miller Street Fax
Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Intemet:  wwiw.targus.com Inhoud
Importatore:  Targus Furope Ltd. Tel +44 (0)20 8831 2000 . Targus 100W GaN AC reisadapter
Indirizzor Targus EMEA Account Management,
Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK \:zm]\\ﬂk. - US, EU, UK, AU - AC-stekker
NETHERLANDS « Gebruiksaanwijzing

Conla I scpuente GaN AC Travel Adapter, Modello
N. APA109 Nome def marchio “TARGUS ", ¢ conforme a Low Voltage Diretive 2014/35/EL
“ommission Regulation (EU) 2019/1782 della EP Directive 2000/125/EC, EMC Directive

201430/EU, EU ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment Dircetive (EL) 2015/863

Per la valutazione relativa alle Direttive indicate sopra, sono stati applicati i scguenti standard:
Low-Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EL
EN IEC 62368-1:20204A11:2020
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EL
EN §5032:2015+A1:2020
ENIEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
EN §5035:2017+A11:2020
Erp Directive : COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1782
RoHS Directive: 201 1/65/EU and its amendment Direetive (EU) 2015/863
EN IEC 63000:2018

Anno di inizio della mareatura CE: 2022

Dirctos, Targus- Global Sourcing Group CrNgoh == \
s v : - = ‘ OPGELET:
0 Raadpleeg de afbeelding voor aansluiting

op het stopcontact. Buiten het bereik van
7282022 Hong Kong o%ﬂ‘/ (Us) (EV) kinderen houden.

Data Luogo di emissione Softoscritto in nome ¢ per conto di Targus.
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Elektrisch vermogen: BELANGRIJKE INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET VERVANGEN VAN DE

Ingang: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz VERWISSELBARE AC-STEKKERS

Uitgang:

Eén poort: Procedure:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A 1 Bevestio of het d ws) (UK) ()

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX : e"est g ot he T’b 7 —~

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX gepaste verwisseloare o /,m

M : AC-stekker is voor ep]
eerdere poorten: N T

gebruik U

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W :

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)

USB-C1/C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AH+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W-+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

Totaal: 100,0 W MAX

Werking

Item Vereisten

Werkingstemperatuur 0°C tot 35°C

Opslagtemperatuur -20°C tot 85°C

Relatieve vochtigheid 20% tot 80%, niet-condenserend

Opslagvochtigheid 5% tot 95%, niet-condenserend 2. Voor het vervangen van de
verwisselbare AC-stekker (US
AC-stekker als voorbeeld ter
Opslaghoogte Minder dan 15000m illustratie van de procedure), schuif
de bovenste hendel eerst vooruit en
verwijder de stekker.

Lange termijn-hoogte Minder dan 5000m
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(us) (EV) (UK) (AV) Als beide USB-A-poorten aangesloten zijn, is de QC3.0-functie uitgeschakeld

3. Schuif de gepaste
verwisselbare AC-stek_ker,_ Uitvoer één poort:
voor het land waar u zich in

v

bevindt, in.

18W(QC3.0)

LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

Voorzorgsmaatregelen

Zorg dat de nominale ingangsspanning van de wandlader compatibel is met het stopcontact
dat u van plan bent te gebruiken.

. De wandlader moet volledig in het stopcontact worden aangebracht. Gebruik de wandlader
nooit als de pen of blad blootgesteld is.

. Bevestig of de verwisselbare AC-stekker gepast is voor het land waar u zich in bevindt
voordat de stekker in het stopcontact wordt gestoken.
. Raak geen enkel metalen deel van de wandlader aan wanneer in gebruik.

. Het product is alleen ontworpen voor gebruik binnenshuis. (QC3.0) 18W Max (No QC3.0)
— lax (No

. Als de metalen pin van de AC-stekker vervormd raakt of los zit, gebruik de stekker niet
langer. (QC3.0)
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Uitvoer drie poorten:

— 18W Max

t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Uitvoer alle poorten:
| — 45w

=-1— 30w

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Informatie externe voeding

Fabrikant

Targus International LLC

Adres

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 VSA

Handels-register-
nummer

5892659

Model/Reg

APA109

Ingangsspanning

100-240V~

AC-ingangsfrequentie

50/60Hz

Uitgangsspanning

Uitgangsstroom

Eén poort:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V == 3,0A, 20,0V == 5,0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0V == 5,0A 100,0W MAX

USB-AT/A2 QC3.0: 5,0V == 3,0A, 9,0V = 2,0A, 12,0V = 1,5A, 18,0W MAX

Meerdere poorten:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0W+30,0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 65,0W+18,0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (NO QC3.0)

Uitgangsvermogen

100,0W MAX
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Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Gemiddelde actieve ef-
ficiéntie

Meerdere poorten:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0V == 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V == 1,8A): 87,38%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V = 2,25A+20,0V = 1,5A+12,0V = 1,5A): 88,92%

Eén poort:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A: 90,16%
USB-CT: 21,0V = 4,76A: 90,33%

Efficiéntie bij lage belasting
(10 %)

Meerdere poorten:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0V == 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A): 84,30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V == 2,25A+20,0V = 1,5A+12,0V == 1,5A): 81,36%

Eén poort:
USB-C1: 20,0V = 5,0A: 80,82%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A: 85,28%

Nullastverbruik

0.094W

Bovenstaande informatie kan worden gevonden op de importeur website www.targus.com

Dutch

Targus

Conformiteitsverklaring

Fabrikant Targus International LLC Tel
Adres: 1211 North Miller Street, Fax:
Anaheim, CA 92806 VS Internet:  Www.targus.com

Importeur. Targus Europe Ltd

Tel +44 (0)20 8831 2000

Adres: Targus EMEA Account Management,
Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwijk,

NETHERLANDS

Hierbij bevestigen wij dat het volgende specificke product GaN AC Travel Adapter, Modelnummer

APA109 me “TARGUS ", vold

ow Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, Commission

Regulation (EU) 2019/1782 van ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, EMC Directive 201430/EU, EU ROHS

Diective 201 165/EU and Di

(EU) 2015/863

Voor de evaluatie betreffende bovenstaande richtlijnen, zijn de volgende standaards toegepast

Low-Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EL
ENIEC 62368-1:2020¢A11:2020
EMC Dircctive: 20143050
EN 55032:20154A1:2020
ENTEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3:3:2013+A2:2021
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

Erp Directive : COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1782

RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU and its amendment Directive (EU) 2015/863

EN IEC 63000:2018

Jaren tot begin E-markering: 2022

Dirceteur Targus, Global Sourcing Group

CFNgoh

Functictite]

7128/2022 , Hong Kong

Naam

o

Dawm  /itgifteplaats

Getekend voor en namens Targus
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m Introduksjon Elektrisk vurdering

Denne veggladeren med GaN-teknologi og utskiftbare plugger for internasjonal bruk muliggjer Inngang: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz
samtidig lading av flere enheter av baerbare datamaskiner, nettbrett, smarttelefoner og andre Utgang:

USB-drevne enheter fra utvalgte merker som Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung og flere. Enkel port:
USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Multiport:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Totalt: 100,0 W MAKS

Innhold

« Targus 100W GaN AC-reiseadapter
« USA, EU, UK, AU — AC-plugg

« Brukerhdndboken

Operasjon

Punkt Krav

Driftstemperatur 0°C til 35°C

Lager temperatur -20°C til 85°C

Relativ fuktighet 20 % til 80 %, ikke-kondenserende

Oppbevaringsfuktighet 5 % til 95 %, ikke-kondenserende

FORSIKTIGHET: Langsiktig hgyde Mindre enn 5000m

Seillustrasjonen for plug-in for veggmontering. Lagringshgyde Mindre enn 15000m
Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
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VIKTIGE INSTRUKSJONER FOR A SKIFTE UT DE UTSKIFTBARE AC-
PLUGGENE

Prosedyrer:

_ (UK)
1. Bekreft den riktige

utskiftbare AC-pluggen
for bruk.

2. Nar du skifter ut den utskiftbare
AC-pluggen (USA AC-plugg
som et eksempel for & illustrere
prosedyrene), skyv toppspaken forst
fremover og fijern den.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

(EV) (UK) (AU)

3. For inn den riktige utskiftbare

AC-pluggen for landet du er i.

LES ALLE INSTRUKSJONER F@R BRUK

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER
Forsiktighetsregler

1

Segrg alltid for at den nominelle inngangsspenningen til veggladeren er kompatibel med
stikkontakten du har tenkt & bruke.

. Veggladeren ma veere fullstendig satt inn i stikkontakten. Bruk aldri veggladeren hvis stiften

eller bladet er synlig.

. Bekreft at den utskiftbare AC-pluggen er riktig for landet du er i, far du kobler til stikkontakten.
. Beror aldri noen metalldel av veggladeren nar den er i bruk.

. Produktet er kun laget for innendars bruk.

. Hvis metallstiften pa AC-pluggene blir deformert eller er lgs, ma du slutte & bruke den.
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Hvis begge USB-A-portene er tilkoblet, vil QC3.0-funksjonen bli deaktivert

Enkel utgangsport: Utgang tre porter:

18W(QC3.0) 18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Utgang doble porter: Utgang alle porter:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)
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Informasjon om ekstern stremforsyning

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Produsent

Targus International LLC

Adresse

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Kommersiell Registre-
ringsnummer

5892659

Modell/Reg

APA109

Inngangsspenning

100-240V~

Input AC frekvens

50/60 Hz

Gjennomsnittlig aktiv ef-
fektivitet

Multiport:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0V == 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V == 1,8A):87,38 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V = 2,25A+20,0V = 1,5A+12,0V = 1,5A):88,92 %

Enkel port:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A:90,16 %
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:90,33 %

Utgangsspenning

Utgangsstrom

Enkel port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V = 3,0A, 20,0V == 5,0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0V == 5,0A 100,0W MAKS

USB-AT/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V == 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

Multiport:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W+30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 W+18,0 W (INGEN QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (INGEN QC3.0)

Effektivitet ved lav belastning
(10 %)

Multiport:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0V == 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A):84,30 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V = 2,25A+20,0V = 1,5A+12,0V == 1,5A):81,36 %

Enkel port:
USB-C1: 20,0 V=5,0 A: 80,82 %
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:85,28 %

Utgangseffekt

100,0 W MAKS

Stremforbruk uten belastning

0.094W

Informasjonen ovenfor kan finnes pa importgrens nettsted www.targus.com




Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Wstep

Tatadowarka Scienna z technologig GaN i wymiennymi wtyczkami do uzytku miedzynarodowego
umozliwia jednoczesne tadowanie laptopdw, tabletéw, smartfondw iinnych urzadzer zasilanych
przez USB producentéw réznych marek, w tym m.in. Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo i Samsung.

Zawartosc¢

« Podrézny zasilacz sieciowy Targus 100 W GaN

- Wtyczka sieciowa w standardzie US, EU, UK, AU
« Instrukcja obstugi

OSTROZNIE:

Zapoznaj sie z ilustracjg dotyczacg wtyczki
do montazu w S$cianie. Trzymac¢ poza
zasiegiem dzieci.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Parametry elektryczne

Wejscie: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Wyjscie:

Port pojedynczy:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Port wielokrotny:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Razem: MAKS. 100,0 W

Dziatanie

Parametr Wymagania

Temperatura pracy od 0° do 35°C

Temperatura przechowywania od -20° do 85°C

Wilgotnosc wzgledna 20-80%, bez kondensacji

Wilgotnos¢ przechowywania 5%-95%, bez kondensacji

Wysokosc¢ dtugoterminowa Ponizej 5000 m

Wysokosc przechowywania Ponizej 15 000 m
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WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE WYMIANY ZAMIENNYCH

WTYCZEK SIECIOWYCH

Procedury:

- (Us)
1. Przed uzyciem _
nalezy potwierdzi¢, W’
Ze wymienna E’E’m
wtyczka sieciowa jest W
odpowiednia.

2. Podczas wymiany wymiennej
wtyczki sieciowej (wtyczka
sieciowa US jest tylko przyktadem
ilustrujgcym procedury) nalezy
najpierw przesuna¢ gorng dzwignie
do przodu, a potem wyjgé wtyczke.

(UK)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

3. Wsung¢ wymienng wtyczke
sieciowg odpowiednig do
uzywania w danym kraju.

PRZED UZYCIEM NALEZY PRZECZYTAC WSZYSTKIE INSTRUKCJE

WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA
Zasady bezpieczenstwa

1. Nalezy zawsze pilnowac, aby napigecie znamionowe na wejsciu tadowarki sciennej byto
odpowiednie dla wyjscia, ktére ma byc¢ uzywane.

. tadowarka Scienna musi by¢ catkowicie wtozona do kontaktu. Nigdy nie nalezy uzywac
tadowarki Sciennej jesli bolec lub wtyk ptaski jest odstonigty.

. Przed wtozeniem do kontaktu nalezy potwierdzi¢, ze wymienna wtyczka sieciowa jest
odpowiednia do stosowania w kraju, w ktérym przebywa uzytkownik.

. Nigdy nie nalezy dotykac jakichkolwiek czesci metalowych tadowarki ciennej w czasie jej
uzywania.

. Produkt zostat zaprojektowany wytgcznie do uzytku w pomieszczeniach.

. Jesli metalowy bolec wtyczki sieciowej odksztatci sie lub poluzuje, nalezy zaprzestaé
uzywania wtyczki.
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Jesli oba porty USB-A s podtaczone, funkcja QC3.0 zostanie wytaczona

Wyijscie pojedynczy port:

(QC3.0)

(e )

(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

|—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Wyjscie potréjny port:

18W

(acs.0) — 18W Max

t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Wyjscie wszystkich portéw:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)




Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Informacje o fadowarce podréznej

Producent

Targus International LLC

Adres

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Dystrybutor Numer
rejestracyjny produktu

5892659

Model

APA109

Napiecie wejsciowe

100-240 v~

Czestotliwosc
wejsciowa pradu
przemiennego

50/60 Hz

Srednia moc czynna

Wieloportowa:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V == 1.8A):87.38%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V = 1.5A):88.92%

Pojedynczy port:
USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:90.16%
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:90.33%

Napiecie wyjsciowe

Prad wyjsciowy

Pojedynczy port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V12,0 V/15,0 V=3,0 A, 20,0 V=50 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V= 5,0 A 100,0 W MAKS.

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 50V =3,0A,90V=20A120V=15A180W
MAKS.

Wieloportowa:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W+30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 65,0 W+18,0 W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18.0 W (NO QC3.0)

Sprawnosc przy niskim
obcigzeniu (10%)

Wieloportowa:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18At50V =18 A): 84,30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):81.36%

Pojedynczy port:
USB-C1: 20,0 V= 5,0 A: 80,82%
USB-C1: 21,0 V== 4,76 A:85,28%

Pobér mocy bez obcigzenia 0.094W

Moc wyjsciowa

MAKS. 100,0 W

Powyzsze informacje mozna znaleZ¢ na stronie importera www.targus.com
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Introducéo

Este carregador de parede com a tecnologia GaN e fichas permutdveis para uma utilizagdo
internacional permite carregar varios dispositivos em simultdneo, como computadores
portéteis, tablets, Smartphones e outros dispositivos USB de vérias marcas, incluindo Apple,

Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung e outras.

Contetido

- Adaptador de viagem AC GaN de 100W da Targus
« US, EU, UK, AU - Ficha AC

« Guia do utilizador

CUIDADO:

Consulte a imagem para montagem na
parede. Mantenha fora do alcance das
criancas.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Classificacdo elétrica

Entrada: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Saida:

Porta simples:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V == 3.0A, 20.0V == 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V == 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Multi porta:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Total: 100,0W MAX

Funcionamento

Artigo Requisitos

Temperatura de funcionamento 0°Ca35°C

Temperatura de armazenamento -20°Ca85°C

Humidade relativa 20% a 80% sem condensacdo

Humidade de armazenamento 5% a 95% sem condensacdo

Altitude prolongada Menos de 5000 m

Altitude de armazenamento Menos de 15 000 m
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INSTRUCOES IMPORTANTES PARA A MUDANGA DAS FICHAS AC
PERMUTAVEIS

Procedimento:

(us) (UK)

1. Certifique-se da ficha AC
permutavel adequada [l
antes da utilizagéo. o=

2.Quando substituir a ficha
AC permutavel (ficha AC US
como exemplo para ilustrar os
procedimentos), faga deslizar a
alavanca superior para a frente e
depois retire-a.

3.Faca deslizar a ficha AC
permutavel adequada para o
pais em que se encontra.

LEIA TODAS AS INSTRUGOES ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA IMPORTANTES

Precaucdes de seguranca
1. Certifique-se sempre de que a voltagem de entrada nominal do carregador de parede é
compativel com a tomada que pretende usar.
. O carregador de parede tem de ser completamente inserido na tomada. Nunca use o
carregador de parede se o dente ou lamina estiverem expostos.
. Certifique-se de que a ficha AC permutavel é adequada para o pais onde se encontra antes
de a ligar a tomada.
. Nunca toque em nenhuma parte do carregador de parede durante a utilizacdo.
. O produto foi criado apenas para uma utilizacao no interior.
. Se o dente de metal da ficha AC ficar deformado ou solto, pare de usar o aparelho.
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Se ambas as portas USB-A estiverem ligadas, a funcionalidade QC3.0 sera
desativada.
Porta de saida simples: Porta de saida tripla:

18W(QC3.0) 18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Porta de saida dupla: Todas as portas de saida:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)
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Informacdo sobre a alimentacdo externa

Fabricante

Targus International LLC

Morada

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Comercial Nimero de
registo

5892659

Modelo/Reg

APA109

Voltagem de entrada

100-240V~

Frequéncia de
entrada AC

50/60Hz

Voltagem de saida

Corrente de saida

Porta simples:
USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V = 3.0A, 20,0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21,0V == 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0V == 3.0A, 9,0V = 2.0A, 12,0V == 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

Multi porta:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (SEM QC3.0)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (SEM QC3.0)

Poténcia de saida

100.0W MAX

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Eficiéncia ativa média Multi porta:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0V == 3.0A+5,0V = 3.0A+5,0V = 1.8A+5,0V == 1.8A): 87,38%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V = 2.25A+20,0V = 1.5A+12,0V = 1.5A): 88,92%

Porta simples:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5.0A: 90,16%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4.76A: 90,33%

Eficiéncia com pouca carga Multi porta:
(10%) USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0V = 3.0A+5,0V = 3.0A+5,0V = 1.8A+5,0V = 1.8A): 84,30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V = 2.25A+20,0V = 1.5A+12,0V == 1.5A): 81,36%

Porta simples:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5.0A: 80,82%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4.76A: 85,28%

Consumo de energia sem 0.094W
carga

A informacdo apresentada acima pode ser encontrada no website do importador: www.targus.com
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PORTUGUESE

Targus

Declaragdo de conformidade c €

Fabricante: Targus Intenational LLC Tel 1714
Morada: 1211 North Miller Street, Fax 17147655599
Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Internet: ‘WWW._targus.com
Importador:  Targus Europe Ltd Tel +44 (020 8831 2000
Morada: Targus EMEA Account Management,
Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwilk,
NETHERLANDS

Vimos par o firmar que o produto com a designagd AC Trael Adapter. n. de

‘modelo APA109a marea “TARGUS ”, esté em conformidade com a Low Voltage Directive
20143S/EU. Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/1782 da ExP Directive 2000/1 35/EC. EMC Directive

201430/EU. EU ROHS Direstive 2011/65/EU and Directive (EU) 2015/863,

. N . eferidas foram aplicadas as scg

LowVoltage Dircctive: 2014/35/EL
1EC 62368-1:2020+ AT1:2020
EMC Dircctive: 201430/EL
EN 55032:2015
ENIEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
EN S5035:2017+A11:2020
Erp Directive : COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1782
ROHS Directive: 201 I6S/EU and s amendment Dircetive (EU) 2015/563
ENIEC 63000:2018

Ano de inicio da marcagio CE: 2022

Administrador, Targus - Global Sourcing

Group.

Cargo

Local de emissio Assinado em representagdo da Targ
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') Bsepenve

970 ceTeBoe 3apsilHOE YCTPOWCTBO C TexHonornei GaN W CMEeHHbIMKU BWMKamu Ans
MeXAyHapoJHOro  UCMO/Mb30BaHWS  MO3BONSET OAHOBPEMEHHO 3apsXaTb  HEeCKONbKO
YCTPOWCTB: HOYTOYKW, MNaHWeTbl, CMapTOHbl U Apyrne ycTpoictBa ¢ nutaHnem ot USB.
MopnepxmBaloTca yCTpPoOWCTBa Takux npowussoauteneit, kak Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo,
Samsung v gpyrve.

KomnnekTt nocraBku

« lopoxHbIit aganTep nepemeHHoro Toka Targus GaN 100 Bt

« Bunku nepemeHHoro Toka ctaHgapta CLUA, EC, Benuko6putanum n ABctpanuu.
« PykoBoacTso nonb3osatens.

7

A\

_

BHUMAHMUE!
[na noaknioyYeHNs K HaCTEHHON poseTke CM.

pUCYHOK. XpaHnTb B HE[OCTYNHOM ANs AeTei
(AU) MmecrTe.
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BneKTpUUECKUE XapaKTEPUCTUKU
Bxoa: 100 - 240VAC 1,8A MAX 50/60Hz

Bbixoa:
OpwH nopT:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V = 3,0A, 20,0V = 5,0A

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0V = 5,0A 100,0 Bt MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0V = 3,0A, 9,0V = 2,0A, 12,0V = 1,5A, 18,0 Bt MAX

Heckonbko noptos:
USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 BT+30,0 BT

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 BT +30,0 Bt +18,0 BT (QC3,0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0 Bt +18,0 BT (NO QC3,0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45,0 Bt +30,0 Bt +18,0 BT (NO QC3,0)

Bcero: 100,0 BT makc.

3Kcnnya'ra|.w|ou Hbl€ XapaKTepuUcTukun

MapameTp

3HaueHune

Pa6ouas Temneparypa

OT0pmo35°C

Temnepatypa xpaHeHus

OT1-20p0085°C

OTHOCUTENbHasA BNaXHOCTb

Ot 20 go 80 %, 6e3 KoHAeHcauum

BnaxHocTb XxpaHeHuns

OT 5 go 95 %, 6e3 kKoHaeHcauum

BbicoTa anutenbHoro XpaHeHuns

He 6onee 5000 m

BbicoTa XpaHeHus

He 6onee 15 000 m
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BAXXHBIE YKA3AHWUA MO 3AMEHE BUJTOK NMEPEMEHHOIO TOKA

Mopsipok paecTenin

(Us)
.Mepen ucnonb3oBaHnem

npoBepbTe Hannune &
COOTBETCTBYlOWEI E’T{,’lm
CMEHHOIA BUJIKN ]
nepemMeHHOro Toka.

2.Tpn 3ameHe BUIKN NEPEMEHHOr0
TOKa CHavana CABMHbTE BEPXHUM
pblyar Brepes U CHAMUTE €ero (B
KayecTBe npumepa npveeneHa
Bunka gna CLUA).

(UK) (AU)
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(Us) (EV) (UK) (AU)
3. BcTaBbTe COOTBETCTBYIOLLYIO
CMEHHYIO BUMKY NEpPeMEHHOro E@

TOKa [AnA JaHHON CTpaHbl.

MNEPEQ, NCMOJIbBOBAHUEM O3HAKOMbBTECH C

MHCTPYKLUNAMU

BAXHbIE MHCTPYKUMWN MO TEXHUKE BE3OMNMACHOCTU

YkasaHusa no 6e3onacHocTn
1. Bcerma o6sizaTensHoO y6€>K£Lal71Ter, YTO HOMWHaNbHOE BXOAHOE Hanps>XeHue ceTeBoro
3apsafHOro ycTtpomcTBa COOTBETCTBYET PO3eTKe, KOTOPYIO npeanonaraeTcs NCnoib3oBatb.
. CeteBoe 3apsaaHoe yCTpOFICTBO AOMKHO 6bITb MO/THOCTbIO BCTAB/IEHO B PO3eTKy. Hwukorpa
He UCNoNib3ynte ceteBoe 3apsgHoe YCTPOUCTBO, €C/IN ero KOHTaKTbl OTKPbITbI.

. Mepen BKMOYeHWEM B PO3eTKy y6eauTecb, YTO CMEHHas BUIKA MEPEMEHHOro Toka
NoaXOAWT ANst AAHHOM CTPaHbI.

. Hukorpa He I'IpVIKaCaFITECb K MeTan/In4eCcknM 4actsam CceTeBoro 3apsgHoro yCTpOFICTBa BO
BpeMs ero ncnosib30BaHUA.

. YCTPOICTBO NpeAHasHauYeHO A9 UCMONb30BaHUSA TONbKO BHYTPU MNOMELLEHNS.

. Ecnn  mMetannuuyeckuin  KOHTaKT BWIKM MNepemMeHHOro Toka pedopmupoBancs unm
pacLuatasncs, npekpaTuTe ee UCMob3oBaHKe.

Ecnu nopkntouyeHbl o6a nopta USB-A, dpyHkuma QC3.0 6yaeT oTk/Io4eHa

OAvH BbIXOAHON NMopT

—

(QC3.0)

—

(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

I—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)
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Tpu BbIXOAHBIX NOpTa

— 18W Max

t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Bce BbIxoaHble NopTbl
| — 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

MHd)OpMaLlMH O BHELWHeM UCTOYHUKE NUTaHUsA

Mpownssogntens

Targus International LLC

Apnpec

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA (CLLA)

Kommepueckuit
PEerucTpaLmnoHHbIi
Homep

5892659

Mogenb/apTukyn

APAT09

BxoagHoe
HanpskeHne

100-240 B nepewm. Toka

BxogHas vactota
nepemMeHHOro Toka

50/60 Ty

BbixogHoe
HanpskeHue

BbIx0ogHOM TOK

OpuH nopt

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 B/9,0 B/12,0 B/150 B==3,0 A, 200 B==50 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 B= 5,0 A 100,0 BT makc.

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0 B=3,0A,90B=20A,120B=15A,
18,0 BT makc.

Heckonbko noptos

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 BT+30,0 BT

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 BT+30,0 BT+18,0 BT (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 65,0 BT+18,0 BT (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45,0 Br+30,0 B1+18,0 BT (NO QC3.0)

BbixoAHas MOLLHOCTb

100,0 BT makc.
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CpenHsas apdeKTBHOCTL

Heckonbko nopros
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0 B==3,0 A+5,0 B=3,0 A+t5,0 B=18 A+5,0 B=18 A): 87,38 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0B=2,25A+20,0B=15A+12,0B=15A): 8892 %

OawuH nopt
USB-C1: 20,0 B=5,0 A: 90,16 %
USB-C1: 21,0 B==4,76 A: 90,33 %

DPHEKTUBHOCTL NPK HUSKOM
Harpyske (10 %)

Heckonbko nopros
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5,0B=3,0A+50B=3,0A+50B=18 A+50 B=18 A): 8430 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-Al:
(20,0 B=2,25 A+20,0 B=15A+12,0B=15A): 81,36 %
OawuH nopt

USB-C1: 20,0 B=5,0 A: 80,82 %
USB-C1: 21,0 B=4,76 A: 85,28 %

SHepronotpebneHve 6e3
Harpyskm

0,094 Br

YKasaHHyI0 Bbille NHGOPMaLMIO MOXHO HaNTV Ha caiiTe uMnopTepa www.targus.com.

Russian

Targus

Kon usnenns

Tpoussomurens :  Targus Intemational LLC
Aupec 1211 North Miller Street,

Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Intemet:  www.targus.com
Mamoprep: Targus Europe Ltd Tel +44 (020 8831 2000
Aspec: Targus EMEA Account Management Van

Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwijk,

NETHERLANDS

HacToRIAM M noXTBRpAIae, 7o yKasaiioe wnene GaN AC Travel Adapter, Model No.

B COOTHCICTRNN © BMICYKESNHLNN AUPCKTHBLNN PIINATHCL B0
oT——
Dircctive: 201435 EU
ENIEC 62368-12020+A11:2020
EMC Direstive: 201430/EU
EN $50322015-A1:2020

Erp Directive: COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019
RoHS Directive: 201 116/EU and its amendment Dircctive (EU) 2015/863
EN IEC 630002018

Tox npuviesns vapkuponkn CE: 2022

Jinpexrop, Targus - Global Sourcing Group

Jlomtiocts.

7282022 Hong Kong f -

Jlara Plac of Issuc Toamics o7 i
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&3 introduktion

Denna véaggladdare har GaN teknologi och utbytbara kontakter for internationell anvandning
vilket majliggér samtidig laddning av flera enheter sdsom barbara datorer, smartphones och
andra USB-drivna enheter fran olika varumarken sdsom Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung
och andra.

Innehall

« Targus 100W GaN AC reseadapter

« AC-kontakt US, EU, Storbritannien, AU
« Bruksanvisning

FORSIKTIGHET:
Se illustrationen for inkopplad vdggmontering.
Férvaras utom réackhall for barn.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektrisk klassificering

Inmatning: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Utmatning

Enskilt uttag:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Multi Port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Totalt: 100,0W MAX

Hantering

Post Krav

Drifttemperatur 0till35°C

Forvaringstemperatur -20till 85°C

Relativ luftfuktighet 20 % till 80 %, icke-kondenserande

Luftfuktighet fér férvaring 5 % till 95 %, icke-kondenserande

Langtids altitud Mindre &n 5000 m

Forvaringsaltitud Mindre &n 15000 m
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VIKTIGA INSTRUKTIONER FOR LADDNING MED UTBYTBARA
KONTAKTER

Procedurer:

s a1 (Us) (EV) (UK) (AU)
1. Bekrafta lamplig utbytbar

AC-kontakt innan
anvéndning.

v

2. Vid laddning med den utbytbara
AC kontakten (US AC-kontakt
illustreras som exempel
proceduren), skjut forst 6vre spaken
framat och ta bort den.

(Us) (EV) (UK) (AV)

3. Skjut pa den lampliga
utbytbara AC-kontakten for det
land dar du befinner dig.

v

LAS IGENOM ALLA INSTRUKTIONER INNAN ANVANDNING

VIKTIGA SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

Sédkerhetsatgéarder

1. Se alltid till att inmatad méarkspanning fran vagguttaget ar kompatibel med det uttag som du
anvander.

2. Vaggladdaren maste vara helt isatt i uttaget. Anvédnd aldrig vdggladdaren om stiftet eller
bladen &r exponerade.

3. Bekrafta att den utbytbara C-kontakten &r lamplig for det land dér du befinner dig innan den
kopplas in i uttaget.

4. Vidror aldrig metalldelarna i véggladdaren under anvandning.

5. Produkten &r endast designad for inomhusbruk.

6. Om metallpinnen pa AC-kontakten bir deformerad eller &r 18s skall kontakten inte anvéndas.
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Om bada USB-A uttagen &r anslutna, kommer QC3.0 funktionen att vara
avaktiverad
Utmatning enskilt uttag:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Utmatning dubbla uttag:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Utmatning tre uttag:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Utmatning alla uttag:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Information extern strémférsorjning

Tillverkare Targus International LLC Aktiv effekt i medeltal Multi Port:

I - USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
Adress 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA (5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A)87,38 %
Kommersiell Registre- | 5892659

ringsnummer USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V == 2,25A+20,0V == 1,5A+12,0V = 1,5A):88,92 %

Modell/registrering APA109
A - ~ i~ Enskilt uttag:

Ingéende spanning 100-240V' USB-CT: 20,0V = 5.0A:906 %

Inmatning AC 50/60Hz USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:90,33 %

frekvens

Effekt vid 1ag belastning (10 %) | Multi Port:

Utgaende spanning Enskilt uttag: USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V == 3,0A, 20,0V = 5,0A (5,0V == 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A):84,30 %
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0V == 5,0A 100,0W MAX
USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0V == 3,0A, 9,0V = 2,04, 12,0V = 1,5A, 18,0W MAX USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:

(20,0V == 2,25A+20,0V == 1,5A+12,0V == 1,5A):81,36 %

Multi Port:
USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0W+30,0W Enskilt uttag:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (QC3,0) USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A:80,82 %
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0W+18,0W (NO QC3,0) USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:85,28 %
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (NO QC3,0) Energiforbrukning obelastad | 0.094W

Utmatad strém

Utmatad effekt 100.0W MAX

Ovanstdende information kan hittas pa& importérens hemsida www.targus.com
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Giris

GaN teknolojisine ve uluslararasi kullanim icin degistirilebilir fislere sahip bu duvar sarj cihazi,
Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung ve baska markalar dahil olmak tizere ¢esitli markalardan
dizlstu bilgisayarlar, tabletler, akilli telefonlar ve diger USB ile gli¢ saglanan cihazlarin ayni anda
birden fazlasinin sarj edilebilmesini saglar.

igindekiler

« Targus 100W GaN AC seyahat adaptori

« ABD, AB, Birlesik Krallik, Avustralya tipi AC fis
- Kullanici Kilavuzu

U

DIKKAT:
Duvar prizine fisi takmak icin cizime bakin.

(EV) (AU) Cocuklarin erisemeyecegi yerlerde saklayin.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektrik Gereksinimleri

Giris: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Cikis:

Tek Baglanti Noktasi:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Coklu Baglanti Noktasi:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Toplam: 100.0W MAX

Calismasi

islev Gereksinimler

Calisma sicakhgi 0°ila 35°C

Depolama sicakhgi -20°ila 85°C

Bagil nem %20 ila %80, yogusmasiz

Depolama nemi %5 ila %95, yogusmasiz

Uzun siireli yiikseklik 5000 m’den az

Depolama yiiksekligi 15000 m’den az
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DEGISTIRILEBILIR AC FiSLERIN DEGISTIRILMESI iCIN ONEMLI
TALIMATLAR

Prosediirler:
(EU (UK)

1. Kullanmadan énce _
degistirilebilir AC figinin /'(n

uygunlugunu onaylayin.

2. Degistirilebilir AC figini degistirirken
(proseddirleri gbstermek igin érnek
olarak ABD tipi AC fisi kullaniimigtir)
once st kolu ileri kaydirin ve
cikarin.

(us) (EV) (UK) (AU)

3. Bulundugunuz tlkeye uygun
degistirilebilir AC fisini takin. E@ %

v

KULLANMADAN ONCE TUM TALIMATLARI OKUYUN

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

Giivenlik Onlemleri

1. Duvar sarj cihazinin nominal giris voltajinin kullanmayi planladiginiz priz ¢ikisi degeri ile

uyumlu oldugundan daima emin olun.

. Duvar sarj cihazi prize tam olarak takilmalidir. Pim veya u¢ kismi aciktaysa asla duvar sarj
cihazini kullanmayin.

. Fisi prize takmadan 6nce degistirilebilir AC fisinin bulundugunuz llkeye uygun oldugundan
emin olun.

. Kullanim sirasinda duvar sarj cihazinin herhangi bir metal parcasina asla dokunmayin.

. Uriin sadece kapali alanda kullanim icin tasarlanmistir.

. AC fislerinin metal pimi deforme olursa veya gevserse iriinii kullanmay birakin.
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Her iki USB-A baglanti noktasi bagliysa, QC3.0 6zelligi devre disi birakilir

Cikis Tek Baglanti Noktasi:

(QC3.0)

(e )

(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

|—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Cikis Ug Baglanti Noktasi:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Cikis Tiim Baglanti Noktalar:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Harici Gii¢ Kaynag: Bilgileri

Uretici

Targus International LLC

Adres

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 ABD

Ticari Sicil Numarasi

5892659

Model/Reg

APA109

Giris voltajl

100-240V~

Girig AC frekansi

50/60Hz

Cikis voltajl

Cikis akimi

Tek Baglanti Noktasi:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V == 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-AT/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

Coklu Baglanti Noktas:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

Cikis glict

100.0W MAX

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Ortalama aktif verimlilik

Coklu Baglanti Noktast:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V == 1.8A):%87.38

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):%88.92

Tek Baglanti Noktasi:
USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:%90.16
USB-C1: 21.0V == 4.76A:%90.33

Duslk yukte (% 10) verimlilik

Coklu Baglanti Noktast:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V = 1.8A):%84.30

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):%81.36

Tek Baglanti Noktasi:
USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:%80.82
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:%85.28

Yiksuz glic tuketimi

0.094W

Yukaridaki bilgiler www.targus.com adresindeki ithalatci web sitesinde bulunabilir
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TURKISH

Targus

Uyumluluk Bildirimi

Uretici ‘Targus International LLC Tel
Adres: 1211 North Miller Street, Faks:

Anaheim, CA 92806 USA Intenet:  www.targus.com
lihalatgr by urope Lid el +44 (0)20 8831 2000
Firma A Account Management,
Adres: Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwiik,

NETHERLANDS

Bu belge ile asagida detaylan verilen GaN AC Travel Adaper, Model No. APA109 Marka ady
"TARGUS" tirtiniintin, _Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/1782

ExP Dirctive 2009/125/EC. EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, EU ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its
2015/863

ilskin degerlendime gin asaida verilen standartar uygulanmisi:
Low-Voliage
ENTEC 62368-1:2020-A11:2020
EMC Directive: 20143071
EN $5032:2015+A1:2020
ENTEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
EN $5035:2017+A11:2020
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1752
ve: 201 1/6S/EU and its amendment Directive (FU) 2015/863
ENIEC 63000:2018

CE isaretinin baslangig yili: - 2022

Direktor, Targus - Global Kaynak Kullanim

Grubu CF Ngoh

Tsfev Unvam Ad

i

Tarih Dazenleme Yeri Targus igin ve Targus adina imzalanmistir
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€& introduccién

Este cargador de pared con tecnologia GaN y enchufes intercambiables para uso internacional
permite la carga simultdnea de varios dispositivos, como ordenadores portatiles, tabletas,
smartphones y otros dispositivos alimentados por USB de varias marcas, tales como Apple,
Dell, Google, Lenovo y Samsung, entre otros.

Contenido

« Adaptador de viaje Targus 100W GaN AC

« Enchufes de CA para EE.UU., UE, Reino Unido, AU
« Guia del usuario

\\\\

ATENCION:
Consulte la ilustracion para enchufar a
una toma de corriente. Mantenga fuera

(EV) del alcance de los nifios.
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Clasificacion eléctrica

Entrada: 100 - 240 VAC 1,8A MAX 50/60 Hz

Salida:

Puerto individual:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V=3,0 A, 20,0 V=5,0 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30 - 21,0V = 5,0A 100,0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3,0: 5,0 V=3,0A,9,0V=2,0A,12,0 V=15A, 18,0 W MAX
Muiltiples puertos:

USB-C1+ USB-C2: 65,0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2: 45,0W + 30,0W + 18,0W (QC3,0)
USB-C1/C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2: 65,0W + 18,0W (NO QC3,0)

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2: 45,0W + 30,0W + 18,0W (NO QC3,0)
Total: 100,0 W MAX.

Funcionamiento

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Articulo Requisitos

Temperatura operativa 0°Ca35°C

Temperatura de almacenamiento -20°Ca85°C

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES PARA CAMBIAR LOS ENCHUFES

DE CA INTERCAMBIABLES

Procedimientos:

1.Confirme el enchufe
de CA intercambiable
adecuado antes de
utilizarlo.

(EV)

(UK)

(AU)

Humedad relativa 20% a 80%, sin condensacion

Humedad de almacenamiento 5% a 95%, sin condensacion

2.Cuando cambie el enchufe de CA
intercambiable (enchufe de CA de
EE.UU. como ejemplo para ilustrar
los procedimientos), deslice primero
la palanca superior hacia adelante y
retirela.

Altitud a largo plazo Menos de 5000 m

Altitud de almacenamiento Menos de 15 000 m
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(EV) (UK (AV) La funcién QC3.0 se desactiva si ambos puertos USB-A estan conectados.
3. Introduzca el enchufe

de CA intercambiabl(le 2 Salida por un puerto:
adecuado para el pais R
en el que se encuentra.

18W(QC3.0)

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR EL
PRODUCTO

MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
Medidas de seguridad

Aseglrese siempre de que la tensién nominal de entrada del cargador de pared es
compatible con la toma de corriente que va a utilizar.

. El cargador de pared debe estar completamente insertado en la toma de corriente. No
utilice nunca el cargador de pared si la clavija o la cuchilla estdn expuestas.

. Confirme que el enchufe de CA intercambiable es apropiado para el pais en el que se
encuentra antes de conectarlo a la toma de corriente.

. No toque nunca ninguna parte metdlica del cargador de pared cuando esté en uso. (QC3.0)
. El producto esta disefiado para su uso en interiores Unicamente.
. Sila clavija metalica de los enchufes de CA se deforma o se afloja, deje de utilizarlos. (@cs0

I—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)
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Salida por tres puertos:

— 18W Max

t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Salida por todos los puertos:
| — 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

Informacion de fuente de alimentacién externa

Fabricante

Targus International LLC

Direccidn postal

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Nuimero de
registro comercial

5892659

Modelo/Reg.

APA109

Tension de
entrada

100-240 V™

Frecuencia CA de
entrada

50/60 Hz

Tension de salida

Corriente de
salida

Puerto individual:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/150V=3,0A,200V=50A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30 - 21,0 V= 5,0 A 100,0 W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3,0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=20A120V=15A,180 W MAX

Mudiltiples puertos:

USB-C1+ USB-C2: 65,0 W+ 30,0 W

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30.0 W + 18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2 + USB-AT + USB-A2: 65,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3.0)

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-AT+ USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3.0)

Potencia de
salida

100,0 W MAX.
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Eficiencia activa
promedio

Mudiltiples puertos:

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-AT + USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)8738%
USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+12,0V=15A):8892 %

Puerto individual:

USB-C1: 20,0 V=5,0 A: 90,16%

USB-C1: 21,0 V=4,76 A: 90,33%

Eficiencia a cargas
bajas (10%)

Mdiltiples puertos:

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1+ USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A):8430%
USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 81,36 %

Puerto individual:

USB-C1: 20,0 V=5,0 A: 80,82%

USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 85,28%

Consumo de energia
sin carga

0,094 W

La informacion anterior esta disponible en www.targus.com

SPANISH

Targus

Declaracion de conformidad con la normativa vigente c E

Fabricante:

Direccion:

Importador:
Direccion

Por medio de la

Targus International LLC

1211 North Miller Street,

Ansheim, CA 92806 EE. UU. Internet:  www.targus.com
Targus Europe Ltd Tel +44 (020 8831 2000
Targus EMEA Account Management,

Van Hilststraat 19, 5145 RK Waalwijk

NETHERLANDS

GaN AC Travel Adapter, con

referencias n° APAL09 de la marca “TARGUS”. cumple con las normativas Low Voltage Dircctiv

201435/EU, Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/1782 de ErP Directive 2009125 EC, EMC Directive

201430/EU, EU ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU and. Directive (EU) 2015/863

A fin de evaluar el

apl

Low-Voltage Dircctive: 2014/38/EU

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EMC Dirce

55032:201

1430/EL

15+A1:2020

EC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021

EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
Erp Directive: COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 20191782

RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU and its amendment Directive (EU) 2015/863

EN

630002018

Afio a partr del que se usa la marca CE: 2022

Dircctor, Targus - Distribuidora mundial CF Ngoh

Cargo

7282022

Nombre

Fecha

Lugar de emision Firmado por y en nombre de Targus
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$iiia S Uuogs 3 18] USB-Ac duols Juhisi g QC3.0

d>ly ddie e glySYl WBlie BYS oo gl

18W(QC3.0)

18W

(@cs.0) t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)
18W(QC3.0) 18w (No QC3.0)
(Qc3.0) ’

Oeddie (e gl Y bz oo ghsYl:
—
—— 65W =1+ 4sw
=1 30w
— 18W
(QC3.0)

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

(Qcs.0) S 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(Qc3.0)
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100-240 s~

BLENY RV

50/60 33,0

NERUPR Y

50/60Hz

(Sl

doly ddia:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0 yual 3.0 = Cgs 15.0/Cg3 12.0/Cg8 9.0/ 53,

20.0 yual 5.0 = CJgs

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0 gl usS bls 100.0 el 5.0 = Cgd

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0 1.5 = CJg3 12,0, susl 2.0 = g3 9.0 , el 3.0 = g
6281 458 blg 18.0 el

dddsie Idlie:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0 bls +30.0ls

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0 bls +18.0bl5 +30.0bl5 (QC3.0)
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USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AL: (20.0 1.5 = CJgd +20.0 sl 2.25 = s
81.36%: (el 1.5 = g3 +12.0 el

Aoy ddia:

USB-Cl: 20.0 80.82%: el 5.0 = CJgd

USB-C1: 21.0 85.28%: sl 4.76 = CJgd
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€ vson

ToBa CTEHHO 3apsiIHO YCTPONCTBO ¢ GaN TEXHOMOTUSA N CMEHSIEMU LLIENCENN 38 MeXAyHapoaHa
ynotpe6a no3BossBa e€JHOBPEMEHHO 3apexJaHe Ha HSAKO/IKO YCTPOWCTBa KaTo nantonw,
Tabnetu, cmaptdoHu 1 apyrn USB 3axpaHBaHM yCTPONCTBA OT Pa3/IMYHN MapKu, BKIOYUTENHO
Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung n apyru.

CbabpxaHue

« [pomMeHNMBOTOKOB TypucTUdecku agantep Targus 100W GaN
« US, EU, UK, AU npoMeHNINBOTOKOB Liiencen

« MoTpebutenckn HapbYHUK

BHUMAHUE:
BukTe WNOCTpaLMsiTa 3a HaCTaBEH CTEHEH
(UK) MOHTax. [IpbXTe Aaney ot Aeua.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

EnekTpuyecku xapakTepucTuku

Bxopa: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

N3xopn:

EavHuyeH nopt:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
MHoro noptose:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
O6uo: 100.0W MAX

Pa6ota

Mosuuusa UsnckeaHus

Pa6otHa Temnepatypa 0° po 35°C

Temnepatypa Ha CbxpaHeHue -20° po 85°C

OTHOCUTENTHA BNAXHOCT 20% po 80%, 6e3 KoHaeH3auua

BnaXxHocCT npu cbxpaHeHne 5% no 95%, 6e3 KoHaeH3auusa

[bnrocpoyHa HaaMopcKa BUCOYMHA Mo-manko ot 5000 m

Haamopcka BUCOYMHa Npu CbXpaHeHne Mo-manko ot 15000 m
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BAXHWU MHCTPYKUWN 3A SAMAHA HA CMEHAEMUTE LLENCE/IN
3A MPOMEH/IMB TOK

Mpoueaypu:
(UK)
1. MNoTBbpOETE
nooxogAwmnA cMeHAeM
Liencen 3a NpoMeHInB
TOK npeau ynoTtpeba.

2. I']pu 3aMAHa Ha CMeHAeMnA
wencen 3a npomeHnus Tok (US
wiencen 3a NPOMEeHINB TOK
KaTo npumep 3a UncTpupaHe
Ha npouenypvTe) Niib3HeTe
MbpPBO rOPHWA JIOCT Hanpen, N ro
oTcTpaHeTe.

(Us)

3. Mnb3HeTe HaBbTpe

noaxoaALmA CMeHAeM
wencen 3a NPOMEeHINB TOK
3a cTpaHaTta, B KOATO ce
Hamupare.

MPOYETETE BCUYKUN MHCTPYKUWU NMPEOU YNOTPEBA

BAXHW MHCTPYKLUUW 3A BE3OIMNACHOCT

MpeanasHu Mmepku 3a 6esonacHocT

1.

BuHaru ce yBepﬂBaﬁTE, 4e HOMUHANHOTO BXOAHO HarnpexeHwe Ha CTeHHOTO 3apsagHo
yCTpOFICTBO € CbBMECTUMO C KOHTaKTa, KOWTO cMATaTe Aa usnonseare.

. CreHHoTO 3apsaaHo yCTpOFICTBO TpﬂﬁBa na 6bae HambHO BKapaHO B KOHTaKTa. Hwukora He

M“3Mnon3BanTe CTEHHOTO 3apsagHo yCTpOVICTEO, ako LLll/I(bT‘bT WK NepoTo Ca OTKPUTH.

. YBepeTe ce, Ye CMEHHUAT LErNcen 3a NPOMEH/NB TOK € NOAXOAsLL 3a CTpaHaTa B KOSITO ce

HamwupaTe, Npeau Aa ro BkapaTe B KOHTaKTa.

. He ce ponwupaiite B kakBaTo 1 Aa 6UNO MeTanHa YacT Ha CTEHHOTO 3apsAHO, YCTPOMICTBO,

koraTo e B ynotpeba.

. MpoayKTbT € NpoekTUpaH camo 3a ynotpeba Ha 3akpuTo.
. AKO MeTanHWaT WUGT Ha Lencena 3a NPOMEHNNB ToK ce aedopmupa Unu pasxnabu,

npekparerte ynorpe6ara.
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Ako ca cBbp3aHu 1 aBaTa noprta USB-A, ¢yHkuuaTa QC3.0 we 6bae
AeakTUBUpaHa
W3xon eavHuYeH noprt:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

W3xopn aBa nopra:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

WU3xop Tpu nopra:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Usxopn BcuukM noproBe:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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MHbopMaLmsa 3a BBHILHO eneKTpo3axpaHBaHe

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Mpowussoauten

Targus International LLC

Apnpec

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 CALL|

Tbproscku
PerucTpaunoHeH
Homep

5892659

Mogpen/per.

APAT09

BxoaHO HanpexeHve

100-240V~

BxoaHa
NPOMEHNNBOTOKOBA
yecTota

50/60Hz

CpepHa aKTvBHa
edpeKTMBHOCT

Mnoro noprtose:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V = 1.8A):87.38%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V = 1.5A):88.92%

EavHuyer nopt:
USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:90.16%
USB-C1: 21.0V == 4.76A:90.33%

N3xonHo
HarnpexeHue

13xoneH Tok

EanHnyeH noprt:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V == 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

MHoro noprose:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

EdeKT1BHOCT Npu HACHK
ToBap (10 %)

MHoro noprtose:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V = 1.8A):84.30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):81.36%

EavHunyen nopt:
USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:80.82%
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:85.28%

KoHcymaums Ha eHepriis

6e3 ToBap

0.094W

V13xoaHa MowyHOCT

100.0W MAX

lopHarta nHdopmaums Moxe Aa Gbae HamepeHa Ha ye6caiiTa Ha BHoCUTeNs www.targus.com
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m Uvod Podaci o elektri¢noj energiji

Ovaj zidni punja¢ s GaN tehnologijom i izmjenjivim utika¢ima za medunarodnu upotrebu Ulaz: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAKS 50/60Hz

omoguduje istovremeno punjenje prijenosnih racunala, tablet racunala, pametnih telefona i Izlaz:

drugih USB uredaja razli¢itih proizvodaca, uklju¢ujuci Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung Pojedinacni prikljucak:

i ostale. USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAKS

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V == 3.0A, 9.0V == 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAKS
Visestruki prikljucak:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Ukupno: 100,0 W MAKS

Sadrzaj

« Targus GaN AC adapter za putovanje 100 W
+ US, EU, UK, AU - AC utikac

« Korisnic¢ki priru¢nik

Rad

7

Znacajka Zahtjevi

Radna temperatura: 0°Cdo35°C

Temperatura skladistenja -20°Cdo85°C

Relativna vlaznost 20% do 80%, bez kondenzacije

Vlaznost pri skladistenju 5% do 95%, bez kondenzacije

Dugotrajna nadmorska visina Manje od 5000 m

OPREZ! Nadmorska visina za skladistenje Manje od 15000 m
Pogledajte sliku za zidnu opciju. Drzati
izvan dohvata djece.

(EV) (UK)
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VAZNE UPUTE ZA ZAMJENU IZMJENJIVIH AC UTIKACA

Postupci:
" - (us) (UK) (AU)
1. Prije upotrebe provjerite _
upotrebljavate i W i
odgovarajuéi izmjenjivi “’E’m
AC utikat. Ry

2. Kada mijenjate izmjenjivi AC utikac
(americki AC utika¢ kao primjer za
ilustraciju postupka) najprije gurnite
gornju polugicu prema naprijed i
uklonite ga.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

(EV) (UK) (AU)
3. Gurnite odgovarajuéi
izmjenjivi AC utika¢ za zemlju
u kojoj boravite.

PRIJE UPOTREBE PROCITAJTE SVE UPUTE.

VAZNE SIGURNOSNE NAPOMENE

Sigurnosne mjere opreza

1. Uvijek provjerite je li nazivni ulazni napon zidnog punjac¢a kompatibilan s uti¢cnicom koju
namjeravate upotrebljavati.

2. Zidni punjac treba biti potpuno utaknut u uti¢nicu. Zidni punja¢ nemojte nikada upotrebljavati
ako su pin ili jezicac izlozeni.

3. Prije ukljucivanja u uti¢nicu provjerite je li izmjenjivi AC utika¢ odgovarajuci za zemlju u kojoj
boravite.

4. Nemojte nikada doticati metalne dijelove punjaca kada ga upotrebljavate.

5. Proizvod je predviden samo za upotrebu u zatvorenim prostorima.

6. Ako je metalni pin AC utikaca deformiran ili labav, prestanite ga upotrebljavati.
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Ako su priklju¢ena oba USB-A prikljucka, funkcija QC3.0 bit ¢e onemogucena.

Izlazni pojedinacni priklju¢ak:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Izlazna dva prikljucka:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Izlazna tri prikljucka:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Izlazni svi prikljucci:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Informacije o vanjskom strujnom napajanju

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Proizvodac

Targus International LLC

Adresa

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Trgovacki registarski
broj

5892659

Model/reg.

APA109

Ulazni napon

100 - 240 V™

Ulazna AC frekvencija

50/60 Hz

1zlazni napon

Izlazna struj

Pojedinacni prikljucak:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V12,0 V/15,0 V=3,0 A, 20,0 V=50 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30 - 21,0 V= 5,0 A 100,0 W MAKS.

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=20A,120V=15A,
18,0 W MAKS

Visestruki prikljucak:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0W +18,0 W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (NO QC3.0)

Prosjecna aktivna
ucinkovitost

Visestruki prikljuc¢ak:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18
A):8738%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A):8892%

Pojedinacni prikljucak:
USB-C1: 20,0 V = 5,0 A:90,16%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:90,33%

Izlazna snaga

100,0 W MAKS

Ucinkovitost pri malom
opterecenju (10%)

Visestruki prikljucak:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18
A):84,30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+12,0V=15A):8136%

Pojedinacni prikljucak:
USB-C1:20,0 V = 5,0 A:80,82%
USB-C1: 21,0 V== 4,76 A:85,28%

Potrosnja struje bez
opterecenja

0.094W

Prethodno navedene informacije mozete pronaci na internetskoj stranici uvoznika www.targus.com
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CI¥) Bevezetés

Ez a GaN technoldgidt alkalmazd fali tolté és a nemzetkdzi haszndlatra alkalmas, cserélhetd
csatlakozok laptopok, tdblagépek, okostelefonok és egyéb USB tdpellatasu, kilonféle markaju
— ideértve Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung és mas — eszkozok egyidejli toltését teszik
lehetévé.

Tartalom

« Targus 100 W GaN AC (ti adapter

« US, EU, UK, AU — AC csatlakozddugd
« Hasznalati itmutaté

VIGYAZAT:
A falra szerelheté csatlakozé az dbran lathatd.
Gyermekek eldl elzarva tartsa.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektromos kapacitds

Bemenet: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Kimenet:
Kilon port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

Tobb port:
USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

Osszesen: 100,0 W MAX.

Miikodtetés

Tétel

Kovetelmények

M(ikodési hémérséklet

0 °C és 35 °C kozott

Téroldsi hémérséklet

-20 °C és 85 °C kozott

Relativ paratartalom

20% és 80% kozott, nem kondenzalddo

Tarolasi paratartalom

5% és 95% kozott, nem kondenzalédo

Tengerszint feletti magassag hosszu ideig

5000 m-nél alacsonyabb

Taroldsi magassag

15 000 m-nél alacsonyabb
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Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

A CSERELHETO AC CSATLAKOZOK CSEREJERE VONATKOZO
FONTOS UTASITASOK

Folyamat:

us) EV) UK) AU,
1. Hasznalat el6tt ©s e ] “

ellendrizze a megfelel
cserélhetd AC halozati
csatlakozot.

v

2. A cserélheté AC csatlakozd (US
AC csatlakoz6 példaként a folyamat
szemléltetéséhez) cseréjekor
elészor csusztassa elére a felsé
kart, majd vegye le.

3. CsUsztassa be a tartozkodasi
hely szerinti orszagnak
megfelel6 cserélhet6 haldzati
csatlakozot.

HASZNALAT ELOTT OLVASSA EL AZ OSSZES UTASITAST

FONTOS BIZTONSAGI ELOIRASOK

Biztonsagi 6vintézkedések

1. Mindig ligyeljen arra, hogy a fali t6Ité névieges bemeneti fesziiltsége kompatibilis legyen a
hasznéland¢ aljzattal.

2. Afali tolt6t teljesen be kell dugni a héldzati aljzatba. Soha ne haszndlja a fali toltét, ha a csap
vagy az érintkezékés szabadon All.

3. A fali aljzathoz valé csatlakoztatds glétt ellendrizze, hogy a cserélheté AC csatlakozo
megfelel-e annak az orszagnak, ahol On tartézkodik

4. Hasznélat kdzben soha ne érjen a fali toltd fém részeihez.

5. A termék csak beltéri hasznélatra készdilt.

6. Ha az AC csatlakozédugd fém csapja deformdlédik vagy meglazul, akkor ne hasznalja
tovabb.
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Ha mindkét USB-A port csatlakoztatva van, a QC3,0 funkcio ki van kapcsolva

Kiilén kimeneti port: Harom kimeneti port:

18W(QC3.0) 18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Kettés kimeneti port: Az 6sszes kimeneti port:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)
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Kiilsé tapellatdssal kapcsolatos informaciok

Gyarté Targus International LLC Atlagos aktiv hatékonysag Tobb port:

P I - USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
Cim 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA (5.0 V=30 At5,0 V=30 A+5,0 V=18 A+5,0 V = 1,8 A): 87,38%
Kereskedelmi Nyilvan- | 5892659

tartdsi szam USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0 V=225A+20,0 V=15 A+12,0 V=15 A): 88,92%

Modell/reg. APA109
i lltsé - i~ Kulén port:

Bemeneti fesziiltség 100-240 V USB-CT: 20,0 V = 5,0 A: 9016%

Bemeneti AC 50/60 Hz USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 90,33%

frekvencia

Hatékonysag alacsony Tobb port:

Feszlltségkimenet Kulon port: terhelésnél (10%) USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V12,0 V/15,0 V=3,0 A, 20,0 V=50 A (50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18At50V =18 A): 84,30%
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V= 5,0 A100,0 W MAX
USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=20A1220V=15A180W USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:

MAX. (20,0 V=2,25 A+20,0 V=15 A+12,0 V=15 A): 81,36%

Kimend fesziltség T6bb port; Kulon port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W USB-C1: 20,0 V= 5,0 A: 80,82%
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0) USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 85,28%
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 65,0 W+18,0 W (NO QC3.0)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0 W+30,0 W+18,0 W (NO QC3.0) J%“r;’gffogwsz‘és tres- 0.094w

Teljesitmény 100.0W MAX

A fenti informdcidk az importér honlapjén taldlhaték: www.targus.com
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Jvadas

Sis sieninis jkroviklis su GaN technologija ir kei¢iamaisiais tarptautinio naudojimo kistukais
leidzia vienu metu jkrauti kelis nesiojamuosius kompiuterius, plansetinius kompiuterius,
iSmaniuosius telefonus ir kitus jvairiy prekés zenkly USB maitinamus jrenginius: ,Apple®, ,Dell*,
,Google“, ,Lenovo*, ,Samsung* ir kitus.

Turinys

« “Targus” 100 W GaN kintamosios srovés kelioninis adapteris
« JAV, ES, JK, AU kintamosios srovés kistukas

« Naudotojo vadovas

DEMESIO:

Zr. iliustracija, kurioje pateiktas  sieninio
montavimo kistukinis lizdas. Laikykite vaikams
nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektros charakteristikos

Jvestis 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

ISvestis

Vienas prievadas:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Keli prievadai:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
1$ viso: 100,0 W MAX

Veikimas

Gaminys

Reikalavimai

Darbiné temperattra

0-35°C

Laikymo temperatira

-20-85°C

Santykiné oro drégmeé

20-80 %, be kondensato

Laikymo drégme

5-95 %, be kondensato

ligalaikis aukstis

Maziau nei 5 000 m

Laikymo aukstis

Maziau nei 15 000 m
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SVARBIOS KEICIAMYJY KINTAMOSIOS SROVES KISTUKY KEITIMO
INSTRUKCIJOS

Procediiros:

- ) (Us) (EV)
1. Prie$ naudodami

(UK)
patikrinkite, ar tinkamas
keitiamasis kintamosios
sroves kistukas.

2. Keisdami keiciamajj kintamosios
srovés kistukg (JAV kintamosios
sroveés kistukas pateiktas kaip
pavyzdys procedaroms iliustruoti),
pirmiausia pastumkite virSutine svirtj
i priekj ir ja nuimkite.

(US) (EV)

(UK)
3. Salyje, kurioje esate,
naudokite tinkama kei¢iamajj
kintamosios srovés kistuka.

PRIES NAUDODAMI PERSKAITYKITE VISAS INSTRUKCIJAS.

SVARBUS SAUGOS NURODYMAI

Atsargumo priemonés

1. Visada jsitikinkite, kad sieninio jkroviklio vardiné jvesties jtampa atitinka ketinamo naudoti
lizdo vardine jvesties jtampa.

2. Sieninis jkroviklis turi bati iki galo jkiStas j elektros lizdg. Niekada nenaudokite sieninio
jkroviklio, jei kaistis arba menté yra atviri.

3. Prie$ jungdami j kistukinj lizda jsitikinkite, kad keiciamasis kintamosios srovés kiStukas
tinkamas naudoti Salyje, kurioje esate.

4. Niekada nelieskite jokiy metaliniy sieninio jkroviklio daliy, kai jis naudojamas.

5. Gaminys skirtas naudoti tik patalpose.

6. Jei kintamosios sroves kistuko metalinis kaistis deformuojasi arba atsilaisvina, nebenaudokite.
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Jei prijungti abu USB-A prievadai, QC3.0 funkcija bus isjungta.

ISvesties vienas prievadas:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

ISvesties du prievadai:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

ISvesties trys prievadai:

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

ISvesties visi prievadai:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Informacija apie iSorinj maitinimo Saltinj

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Gamintojas

Targus International LLC

Adresas

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Komercinis Regis-
tracijos numeris

5892659

Modelis / Reg.

APA 109

Jvesties jtampa

100-240 V¥

Jvesties kintamosios
sroveés daznis

50/60 Hz

Vidutinis aktyvusis efekty-

vumas

Keli prievadai:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V=3.0At5.0 V=3.0 At5.0 V=18 At5.0 V= 1.8 A):87.38 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200 V=225A+200V=15A+12.0V=15A):88.92 %

Vienas prievadas:
USB-C1: 20.0 V= 5.0 A:90.16 %
USB-C1: 21.0 V=476 A:90.33 %

ISvesties jtampa

ISvesties srove

Vienas prievadas:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0 V/9.0 V/12.0 V/15.0 V=3.0 A, 20.0 V=50 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0 V = 5.0 A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0 V=3.0A9.0V=20A120V=15A
18.0 W MAX

Keli prievadai:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0 W+30.0 W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0 W+30.0 W+18.0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45.0 W+30.0 W+18.0 W (NO QC3.0)

Efektyvumas esant mazai
apkrovai (10 %)

Keli prievadai:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V=3.0A+50V=3.0 At5.0 V=18 At5.0 V=18 A):84.30 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0 V=225A+200V=15A+12.0 V=15 A):8136 %

Vienas prievadas:
USB-C1: 20.0 V=5.0 A:80.82 %
USB-C1: 21.0 V=476 A:85.28 %

ISvesties galia

100.0 W MAX

Energijos sanaudos be
apkrovos

0.094W

Minéta informacija galima rasti importuotojo svetainéje www.targus.com.
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X2) Introducere

Acest incarcator de retea cu tehnologie GaN si mufe interschimbabile pentru utilizare
internationala permite incarcarea simultana a mai multor dispozitive, precum laptopuri, tablete,
smartphone-uri si alte dispozitive alimentate prin USB de la diferite branduri, inclusiv Apple,
Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung si altele.

Continut

- Adaptor de voiaj cu c.a. Targus 100W GaN
- Stecher de c.a. SUA, UE, UK, AU

- Ghid de utilizare

ATENTIE:
Consultatiilustratia pentru conectare la retea. A
nu se lasa la indemana copiilor.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Clasificare electrica

Intrare: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

lesire:

Port unic:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Port multiplu:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Total: 100,0W MAX

Functionare

Articol Cerinte

Temperatura de functionare 0° pana la 35°C

Temperaturd de depozitare -20° pana la 85°C

Umiditate relativa 20% pana la 80%, fara condens

Umiditate de depozitare 5% péana la 95%, fara condens

Altitudine pe termen lung Sub 5000 m

Altitudine de depozitare Sub 15000 m
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INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE PENTRU SCHIMBAREA
STECHERELOR DE C.A. INTERSCHIMBABILE

Proceduri:

us) EV) UK| AU
. Confirmati stecherul ©s) € o “o

de c.a. interschimbabil
corespunzator inainte de
utilizare.

v

2. Cand schimbati stecherul de c.a.
interschimbabil (stecherul de c.a.
SUA ca exemplu pentru a ilustra
procedurile), glisati mai intai parghia
superioard inainte si scoateti-o.

3. Introduceti stecherul de c.a.
interschimbabil adecvat pentru
tara in care va aflati.

CITITI TOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE
INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA IMPORTANTE

Masuri de siguranta

1. Asigurati-va intotdeauna ca tensiunea nominala de intrare a incarcatorului de retea este
compatibila cu priza pe care intentionati sa o utilizati.

2. Incarcatorul de retea trebuie introdus complet in priza. Nu utilizati niciodata incarcatorul de
retea daca pinul sau lama sunt expuse.

3. Confirmati ca stecherul interschimbabil de c.a. este potrivit pentru tara in care va aflati, inainte
de a conecta la priza.

4. Nu atingeti niciodata nicio parte metalica a incarcatorului de retea atunci cand este utilizat.

5. Produsul este conceput numai pentru utilizare in interior.

6. Daca pinul metalic al stecherului de curent alternativ se deformeaza sau este desfacut,
intrerupeti utilizarea acestuia.

185




Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Daca ambele porturi USB-A sunt conectate, caracteristica QC3.0 va fi
dezactivata
Port unic de iesire: Porturi triple de iesire:

18W(QC3.0) 18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Porturi duble de iesire: Toate porturile de iesire:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)
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Informatii despre sursa de alimentare externa

Producator Targus International LLC

Adresa 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 SUA

Comercial Numar de 5892659
inregistrare

Model/inreg APA109

Tensiune de intrare 100-240V~

Frecventa c.a. de 50/60Hz
intrare

Eficienta activa medie

Port multiplu:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A):87,38%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V = 2,25A+20,0V = 1,5A+12,0V = 1,5A):88,92%

Port unic:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A:90,16%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:90,33%

Tensiune de iesire Port unic:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V = 3,0A, 20,0V = 5,0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0V = 5,0A 100,0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0V = 3,0A, 9,0V = 2,0A, 12,0V = 1,5A, 18,0W MAX

Port multiplu:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0W+18,0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (NO QC3.0)

Curent de iesire

Eficienta la sarcind mica (10%) | Port multiplu:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:
(5,0V == 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A):.84,30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V == 2,25A+20,0V = 1,5A+12,0V == 1,5A):81,36%

Port unic:
USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A:80,82%
USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:85,28%

Consum de energie in gol

Putere de iesire 100.0W MAX

0.094W

Informatiile de mai sus pot fi gasite pe site-ul web al importatorului www.targus.com
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&3 Uvod

Tato ndstennd nabijacka s technolégiou GaN a zamenitelnymi zdstrckami na medzinarodné
pouzitie umoziuje stcasné nabijanie viacerych zariadeni notebookov, tabletov, smartfénov
a inych zariadeni napdjanych cez USB od roznych znadiek vratane Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo,
Samsung a dalsich.

Obsah

« Cestovny adaptér Targus 100W GaN AC

« USA, EU, Velkd Britania, Austrdlia — Striedavd zdstréka
- Navod na pouzivanie

POZOR:
Pozrite si obrézok zasuvky na montéz na stenu.
Uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektricka trieda

Vstup: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Vystup:

Samostatny port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Multi port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Celkom: 100,0 W MAX

Prevadzka

Polozka Poziadavky

Prevéadzkova teplota

0°Caz35°C

Teplota skladovania

-20°Caz85°C

Relativna vihkost

20 % az 80 %, bez kondenzécie

Skladovacia vihkost

5 % az 95 %, bez kondenzacie

Dlhodoba nadmorska vyska

Menej ako 5 000 m

Nadmorska vyska skladovania

Menej ako 15 000 m
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DOLEZITE POKYNY NA VYMENU ZAMENITELNYCH STRIEDAVYCH
ZASTRCIEK

Postupy:

(Us) (EV) (UK) (AV)

= O

v

1. Pred pouZzitim si overte
vhodnu zamenitelna
striedav( zastréku.

2. Pri vymene zamenitelnej striedavej
zastrcky (US striedava zastréka
ako priklad na ilustraciu postupov)
posurite najprv hornt packu
dopredu a vyberte ju.

3. Zasurite prislusnu
zamenitelnu striedavi
zastréku pre krajinu, v ktorej
sa nachadzate.

PRED POUZITIM SI PRECITAJTE VSETKY POKYNY
DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

Bezpecnostné opatrenia

1. Vzdy sa uistite, Ze menovité vstupné napétie nastennej nabfjacky je kompatibilné so
zasuvkou, ktorud chcete pouzit.

2. Nastennd nabijacka musi byt Uplne zasunutd do zdsuvky. Nikdy nepouzivajte nastennud
nabijacku, ak je kolik alebo cepel odkrytd.

3. Pred zapojenim do zdsuvky skontrolujte, Ci je zamenitelna striedava zastréka vhodnd pre
krajinu, v ktorej sa nachadzate.

4. Pocas pouzivania sa nikdy nedotykajte ziadnej kovovej ¢asti nastennej nabijacky.

5. Vyrobok je uréeny len na pouzitie v interiéri.

6. Ak sa kovovy kolik zastréky striedavého priadu zdeformuje alebo uvolni, prestante zastréku
pouzivat.
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Ak su pripojené oba porty USB-A, funkcia QC3.0 bude vypnuta

Vystupny samostatny port: Tri vystupné porty:

18W(QC3.0) 18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Vystupné dudlne porty: Vsetky vystupné porty:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)
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Informacie o externom napajani

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Vyrobca

Targus International LLC

Adresa

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

Komercné registracné
cislo:

5892659

Model/reg.

APA109

Vstupné napatie

100 — 240 Vv~

Vstupnd AC
frekvencia

50/60 Hz

Priemernd aktivna tcinnost

Multi port:

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-AT + USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
8738 %

USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A). 88,92 %

Samostatny port:
USB 11/2.0: 20,0 V= 5,0 A: 90,16 %
USB 11/2.0: 21,0 V=476 A: 90,33 %

Vystupné napatie

Vystupny prud

Samostatny port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V12,0 V/15,0 V=3,0 A, 20,0 V=50 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30 — 21,0 V=5,0 A100,0 W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 50 V=3,0A,90V=20A,120V=15A,
18,0 W MAX

Multi port:

USB-C1+ USB-C2: 65,0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2 + USB-A1+ USB-A2: 65,0 W +18,0 W (BEZ QC3.0)
USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (BEZ
QC3.0)

Ucinnost pri nizkom zatazeni | Multi port:

(10 %)

USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
84,30 %

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 81,36 %

Samostatny port:
USB11/2.0: 20,0 V=5,0 A: 80,82 %
USB11/2.0: 21,0 V=476 A: 85,28 %

Vystupny vykon

100.0W MAX

Spotreba energie bez
zatazenia

0.094W

Uvedené informécie najdete na webovej stranke dovozcu www.targus.com
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{8 Uvod Nazivne vrednosti glede elektrike

Ta stenski polnilnik s tehnologijo GaN in zamenljivimi vti¢i za mednarodno uporabo omogoca Vhodna moc:: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz
isto¢asno polnjenje ve¢ napray, kot so prenosni racunalniki, tablice, pametni telefoni in druge Izhodna moc:

USB-naprave razli¢nih blagovnih znamk, na primer Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung in Ena vrata:
drugih. USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Vec vrat:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Skupaj: najv. 100,0 W

Vsebina

« 100-W potovalni adapter na izmenic¢ni tok Targus GaN
- Vti¢ za izmenicni tok za ZDA, EU, UK, AU

« Uporabniski priro¢nik

Delovanje

Element Zahteve

Delovna temperatura od0°Cdo35°C

Temperatura shranjevanja od-20°Cdo85°C

Relativna vlaga od 20 % do 80 %, nekondenzirajo¢a

Vlaga pri shranjevanju od 5 % do 95 %, nekondenzirajoc¢a

Dolgoro¢na nadmorska visina Manj kot 5000 m

PREVIDNO: Nadmorska vi$ina shranjevanja Manj kot 15.000 m
Za stensko namestitev glejte ilustracijo. Hranite
izven dosega otrok.
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POMEMBNA NAVODILA ZA ZAMENJAVO ZAMENLJIVIH VTICEV ZA
IZMENICNI TOK

Postopki:

(US) (EU;

@@@@

1. Pred uporabo se
prepricajte, da je
zamenljivi vti¢ za
izmenicni tok ustrezen.

2. Pri menjavi zamenljivega vti¢a za
izmenicni tok (primer ameriskega
vti¢a za izmenicni tok za ponazoritev
postopkov) najprej potisnite zgornji
vzvod naprej in ga odstranite.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

(US) (EV)

(UK)
3. Vstavite ustrezen zamenljiv
Vvti€ za izmeni¢ni tok za
drzavo, v kateri ste.

PRED UPORABO PREBERITE VSA NAVODILA

POMEMBNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

Varnostni ukrepi

1. Vedno se prepricajte, da je nazivna vhodna napetost stenskega polnilnika zdruzljiva z
vti¢nico, ki jo nameravate uporabiti.

2. Stenski polnilnik mora biti do konca vstavljen v vti¢nico. Nikoli ne uporabljajte stenskega
polnilnika, ¢e je nozica ali zati¢ brez zascite.

3. Pred prikljucitvijo v vti¢nico preverite, ali je izmenljivi vti¢ ustrezen za drzavo, v kateri se
nahajate.

4. Med uporabo se nikoli ne dotikajte kovinskih delov stenskega polnilnika.

5. Izdelek je namenjen samo za uporabo v notranjih prostorih.

6. Ce se kovinski zati¢ vti¢a za izmeni¢ni tok deformira ali zrahlja, ga prenehajte uporabljati.
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Ce so oboja vrata USB-A priklju¢ena, je funkcija QC3.0 onemogoéena.

Izhodna mo¢ na enih vratih:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Izhodna moc¢ na dvojnih vratih:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Izhodna mo¢ na trojnih vratih:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Izhodna mo¢ na vseh vratih:

—— 45W

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Podatki o zunanjem napajanju

Proizvajalec

Targus International LLC

Naslov

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 ZDA

Komercialna regis-
tracijska Stevilka

5892659

Model/reg.

APA109

Vhodna napetost

100-240 V¥

Vhodna izmeni¢na
frekvenca

50/60 Hz

Povprecna aktivna Vec vrat:

ucinkovitost USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
8738 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A). 88,92 %

Ena vrata:
USB-C1: 20,0 V=15,0 A: 90,16 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 90,33 %

Izhodna napetost

Izhodni tok

Ena vrata:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0 V/9,0 V/12,0 V/15,0 V==3,0 A, 200 V=50 A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0 V== 5,0 A100,0 W NAJV.

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5,0 V=3,0A,90V=20A120V=15A,180W
NAJV.

Vec vrat:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0 W + 30,0 W

USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-A1/A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W +18,0 W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2 + USB-A1+ USB-A2: 65,0 W + 18,0 W (BREZ QC3.0)
USB-C1 + USB-C2 + USB-A1 + USB-A2: 45,0 W + 30,0 W + 18,0 W (BREZ
QC3.0)

Ucinkovitost pri nizki obre- Vec vrat:

menitvi (10 %) USB-C1+ USB-C2 + USB-AT + USB-A2:
(50V=30A+50V=30A+50V=18A+50V=18A)
84,30 %

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(200V=225A+200V=15A+120V=15A): 81,36 %

Ena vrata:
USB-C1:20,0 V=5,0 A: 80,82 %
USB-C1: 21,0 V=476 A: 85,28 %

Izhodna mo¢

100,0 W NAJV.

Poraba energije, kadar ni 0.094W
obremenitve

Zgornje informacije so na voljo na spletni strani uvoznika www.targus.com.
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(A levads

Ar 30 sienas ladétaju, kas aprikots ar GaN tehnologiju un apmainamajiem spraudniem
starptautiskai izmanto$anai, iesp&jams vienlaikus uzladét vairakas ierices, tostarp klépjdatorus,
plansetdatorus, viedtalrunus un citas USB barosanas ierices no dazadiem zimoliem, tostarp
LApple, ,Dell, ,Google®, ,Lenovo®, ,Samsung“ un citu zZimolu iericém.

Saturs
Targus 100W GaN mainstravas celojumu adapteris
« ASV, ES, AK, AU — mainstravas spraudnis
LietoSanas pamaciba

UZMANIBU!
Attéla noradits sienas spraudnis. Sargat no
bérniem.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektriskais spriegums un stravas patérins
levades jauda: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Izejas jauda:
Viens ports:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V = 5.0A

USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V = 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

Vairaki porti:
USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

Kopa: 1000 W MAKS.

Ekspluatacija

Vieniba

Prasibas

Darba temperattra

no 0 lidz 35 °C

Uzglabasanas temperatira

-20°Chdz 85°C

Relativais mitrums

20 % Iidz 80 %, bez kondensacijas

Uzglabasanas mitrums

5 % Iidz 95 %, bez kondensacijas

Augstuma ilgtermina

Zemak par 5000 m

Uzglabasanas augstums

Zemak par 15000 m
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SVARIGI NORADIJUMI PAR APMAINAMO MAINSTRAVAS
SPRAUDNU NOMAINU

Procedira:
(us) (EV)

. . (UK)
1. Pirms lietoSanas
parbaudiet, vai tiks
izmantots atbilstoss
apmainamais
mainstravas spraudnis.

2. Pirms apmainama mainstravas
spraudna nomainas (ASV
mainstravas spraudnis ir §Ts
procedras piemers), vispirms
pabrdiet augsgjo sviru virziena uz
priek8u un iznemiet lauka.

(US) (EV) (UK)

3. lespraudiet apmainamo
mainstravas spraudni, kurs ir
derigs lieto$anai valstt, kura

atrodaties.

PIRMS LIETOSANAS IZLASIET VISUS NORADIJUMUS

SVARIGI DROSIBAS NORADIJUMI

Piesardzibas pasakumi

1. Vienmér parliecinieties, vai sienas ladétaja nominalais ieejas spriegums ir saderigs ar
kontaktligzdu, kuru izmantosit.

2. Sienas ladétajam jabat iespraustam kontaktligzda lidz galam. Nekad neizmantojiet sienas
ladeétaju, ja ir bojatas tapinas vai asmens.

3. Pirms iesprausanas kontaktligzda parbaudiet, vai mainamais mainstravas spraudnis ir
piemérots lietoSanai valstl, kura atrodaties.

4. Nekad lietoSanas laika nepieskarieties sienas ladétaja metala dalai.

5. Produkts ir paredzéts lietoSanai tikai iekstelpas.

6. Ja mainstravas spraudnu metala tapina deforméjas vai ir atskrvéjusies, partrauciet lietosanu.
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Ja ir savienoti abi USB A porti, QC3,0 funkcija tiks atspé&jota

Viens izejas ports:

18W(QC3.0)

Divi izejas porti:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Tris izejas porti:

18W

(acs.0) — 18W Max

t— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Visi izejas porti:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Informacija par ar&jo barosanas avotu

Razotajs Targus International LLC Vidéja aktiva efektivitate Vairaki porti:

I - USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
Adrese 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806, ASV (5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A)87,38 %
Uznémuma 5892659

registracijas numurs USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20,0V == 2,25A+20,0V == 1,5A+12,0V = 1,5A):88,92 %

modelis/regions APA109

: : ~ ~ Viens ports:
leejas spriegums 100-240V' USB-CT: 20,0V = 5.0A:906 %
leejas mainstravas 50/60Hz USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:90,33 %
frekvence

Efektivitate pie zemas Vairaki porti:

Izejas spriegums Viens ports: slodzes (10 %) USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5,0V/9,0V/12,0V/15,0V == 3,0A, 20,0V = 5,0A (5,0V == 3,0A+5,0V = 3,0A+5,0V = 1,8A+5,0V = 1,8A):84,30 %
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3,30-21,0V == 5,0A 100,0W MAKS.
USB-A1/A2 QC3,0: 5,0V = 3,0A, 9,0V == 2,0A, 12,0V = 1,5A, 18,0W MAKS. USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-Al:

(20,0V == 2,25A+20,0V == 1,5A+12,0V = 1,5A):81,36 %

Vairaki porti:
USB-C1+USB-C2: 65,0W+30,0W Viens ports:

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (QC3,0) USB-C1: 20,0V == 5,0A:80,82 %
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65,0W+18,0W (NO QC3,0) USB-C1: 21,0V = 4,76A:85,28 %
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45,0W+30,0W+18,0W (NO QC3,0)

Izejas strava

Jaudas patérin$ bezslodzes 0.094W
Izejas jauda 100,0W MAKS. rezima

lepriek$ minéta informacija ir pieejama importétaja timekla vietné www.targus.com
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@33 sissejuhatus

See rahvusvaheliseks kasutamiseks mdeldud GaN-tehnoloogia ja vahetatavate pistikutega
seinalaadija voimaldab laadida samaaegselt siilearvuteid, tahvelarvuteid, nutitelefone ja muid
USB-toitega seadmeid erinevatelt kaubamarkidelt nagu Apple, Dell, Google, Lenovo, Samsung
ja teised.

Komplektis

« Targus 100W GaN AC reisiadapter
« US, EU, UK, AU - AC pistik

« Kasutusjuhend

ETTEVAATUST!
Seinakinnituse pistiku kohta vaadake joonist.
Hoida lastele kattesaamatus kohas.

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Elektrilised néitajad

Sisend: 100 - 240VAC 1.8A MAX 50/60Hz

Véljund:

Uksik port:

USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V == 3.0A, 20.0V == 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V == 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V = 3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX
Multi Port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)
Kokku: MAKS. 100,0 W

Kasutamine

Ese Noéuded

Tootemperatuur 0 °C kuni 35 °C

Hoiustamistemperatuur -20 °C kuni 85 °C

Suhteline niiskus 20% kuni 80%, mittekondenseeruv

Hoiustamise niiskus 5% kuni 95%, mittekondenseeruv

Pikaajaline kérgus Véahem kui 5000 m

Hoiustamiskdrgus Vahem kui 15 000 m
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OLULISED JUHISED VAHETATAVATE AC PISTIKUTE
VAHETAMISEKS

Toimingud:

(US) (EV)

UK)
1. Enne kasutamist l
kontrollige vahetatava
AC pistiku sobivust.

2. Vahetatavate AC pistikute
(toimingute illustreerimiseks nt US
AC pistik) vahetamiseks libistage
esmalt pealmine hoob ettepoole ja
seejarel eemaldage pistik.

(US) (EV)

(UK)
3. Libistage asjakohasesse riiki
sobiv vahetatav AC pistik
korpusesse.

ENNE KASUTAMIST LUGEGE LABI KOGU
KASUTUSJUHEND!

OLULISED OHUTUSJUHISED

Ohutusnéuded

1. Veenduge alati, et seinalaadija nimivdimsus thildub kasutatava pistikupesaga.

2. Seinalaadija peab olema korrektselt pistikupesasse sisestatud. Arge kunagi kasutage
seinalaadijat, kui pistiku klemm on pesast viljas.

3. Enne pistiku pesasse iihendamist veenduge, et vahetatav AC pistik sobib asjakohasesse riiki.

4. Arge puudutage seinalaadija mistahes metallist osa, kui laadija on kasutuses.

5. Toode on mdeldud kasutamiseks ainult sisetingimustes.

6. Lopetage toote kasutamine, kui mdne AC pistiku metallklemm on paindunud vai lahti.
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Kui mélemad USB-A pordid on iihendatud, on funktsioon QC3.0 keelatud

Uhekordne valjundport:

18W(QC3.0)

18W(QC3.0)

Kahekordne véljundport:

@cs.0) |—— 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(QC3.0)

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Kolmekordne véljundport:

18W

(QC3.0) — 18W Max — 18W Max (No QC3.0)

(No QC3.0)

18W
(Qc3.0)

Koik véljundpordid:
— 45w

—— 30W

—— 18W Max
(No QC3.0)
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Vilise toite teave

Targus 100W GaN AC Travel Adapter

Tootja

Targus International LLC

Aadress

1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806 USA

treerimisnumber

Kaubanduslik Regis-

5892659

Mudel/reg

APA109

Sisendpinge

100-240V~

AC sisendsagedus

50/60 Hz

Keskmine aktiivne tdhusus

Multi Port:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V == 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V == 1.8A):87.38%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V = 2.25A+20.0V = 1.5A+12.0V = 1.5A):88.92%

Uksik port:
USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:90.16%
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:90.33%

Vajundpinge

Valjundvool

Uksik port:
USB-C1/C2 PD: 5.0V/9.0V/12.0V/15.0V = 3.0A, 20.0V == 5.0A
USB-C1/C2: PPS 3.30-21.0V == 5.0A 100.0W MAX

USB-A1/A2 QC3.0: 5.0V =3.0A, 9.0V = 2.0A, 12.0V = 1.5A, 18.0W MAX

Multi Port:

USB-C1+USB-C2: 65.0W+30.0W
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1/A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (QC3.0)
USB-C1/USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2: 65.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT+USB-A2: 45.0W+30.0W+18.0W (NO QC3.0)

T6husus madalal koormusel
(10%)

Multi Port:
USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A1+USB-A2:
(5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 3.0A+5.0V = 1.8A+5.0V = 1.8A):84.30%

USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-AT:
(20.0V == 2.25A+20.0V == 1.5A+12.0V == 1.5A):81.36%
Uksik port:

USB-C1: 20.0V == 5.0A:80.82%
USB-C1: 21.0V = 4.76A:85.28%

Valjundvimus

100.0W MAX

Energiatarve koormuseta

0.094W

Ulaltoodud teave on saadaval maaletooja veebilehel www.targus.com
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Technical Support

For technical questions, please visit:

us
Canada
Australia

New Zealand
Latin America

Internet
English
French
German
Spanish

Internet: http://targus.com/us/support
Internet: http://www.targus.com/ca/support
Internet: http://www.targus.com/au/support
Email: infoaust@targus.com

Telephone: 1800-641-645

Telephone: 0800-633-222

Email: latam.soporte@targus.com

https://uk.targus.com/pages/support
https://frtargus.com/pages/support

https://de.targus.com/pages/support
https://es.targus.com/pages/support

Phone (language answered in):

Austria:
Belgium:
Denmark:
Finland:
France:
Germany:
Netherlands:
Norway:
Portugal:
South Africa:
Spain:
Sweden:
Switzerland:
UK:

01795 676 42 (German)

02-717-2451 (French)

+45 35 25 87 51 (English)

+358 922948016 (English)
01-6453-9151 (French)

0211-6579-1151 (German)

02 0504 0671 (English)

+4722577729 (English)

+351 21415 4123 (English)

+27 211003 270 (English) - Calls answered 10am-6pm South African time
91745 6221 (Spanish)

08-751-4058 (English)

+41(0) 44 212 0007 (French or German)
020-7744-0330 (English)

Eastern Europe and others not listed above:
+44 (0) 207 744 0330 (English)
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Product Registration

Targus recommends that you register your Targus accessory shortly after purchasing it. Go to:
http://targus.com/us/product_registration
You will need to provide your full name, email address, country of residence and product information.

2 YEARS LIMITED WARRANTY

PORTUGAL and SPAIN CUSTOMERS: 3 YEARS LIMITED WARRANTY

OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL LAWS

We pride ourselves on the quality of our products. For complete warranty details and a list of our
Worldwide offices, please visit www.Targus.Com. Targus product warranty does not cover any device
or product that is not manufactured by Targus (including, but not limited to, laptops, smartphones,
devices, or any other product that may be used in connection with the Targus product). Targus is a
registered trademark of Targus International LLC in the U.S. and in certain other countries. All logos
and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2022 Targus International
LLC, 1211 North Miller St., Anaheim, CA 92806. All rights reserved.

FCC Statement

Tested to Comply

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits of a Class B digital device,

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection

against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can

radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions may

cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference

will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio

or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna;

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver;

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected;

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not authorized by the party responsible for compliance could void the

user’s authority to operate this product.
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Regulatory Compliance

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Targus declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/30/EU. EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment
Directive (EU) 2015/863.

Targus Recycling Directive

At the end of this product’s useful life please dispose at an appropriate recycling collection point
provided in your country.
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Australian And New Zealand Consumers Only

Thank you for your purchase. Targus warrants to the original purchaser that its products are free
from defects in materials and workmanship and, during the specified warranty period, and lasts as
long as the original purchaser owns the product. The warranty period is stated on the packaging or
in the documentation provided with this Targus product. Targus’ Limited Product Warranty excludes
damage caused by accident, neglect, abuse, misuse, improper care, normal wear and tear, ownership
transfer, or alteration. The limited warranty also excludes any product that is not manufactured by
Targus (including, without limitation, laptops, smartphones, devices, tablets, or any other non-Targus
item) that is used in connection with the Targus product.

In the event that the Targus product has a defect in materials or workmanship Targus will, after
receiving a warranty claim and inspecting the product, at its discretion, do one of the following: repair,
replace, or refund with the same or a similar product (or part) of no lesser quality and ship it to the
original purchaser at Targus’ expense. As part of this inspection, proof of purchase will be required.
There is no charge for inspection. To make a warranty claim, please contact Targus Australia or New
Zealand (see details below), or return the product to the place of purchase. The original purchaser
must bear the cost of the delivery to Targus.

Under Australian and/or New Zealand Consumer Laws, in addition to any warranty Targus gives, our
products come with guarantees that cannot be excluded. You are entitled to a replacement or refund
for a major failure and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are
entitled to have the products repaired or replaced if they fail to be of acceptable quality and the
failure does not amount to a major failure.

For any warranty question, contact Targus Australia Pty. Ltd. (i) by mail at Suite 2, Level 8, 5 Rider
Boulevard, Rhodes NSW 2138, by phone AUS 1800 641 645 or NZ 0800 633 222 or by Email:
infoaust@targus.com. For additional information, check out our website at targus.com/au/warranty.




